25th Annual Marathon Cross Country Invitational

October 19, 2013

Course Records

Girls Modified..........
Boys Modified...........
Boys Junior Varsity.....
Girls Junior Varsity....
Girls Varsity...........

Boys Varsity............

.................. (2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2
..................................... (2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.7
...................................... (2005) Josh Hamlet, Ithaca, 18:13.1
....................................... (2006) Liz Reamer, lthaca, 22:06.2
................... (2010) Maria Lamontagne Cicero North Syracuse, 18:06.1

............................. (2008) Chris Stogsdill ), Marcellus, 15:39.1

Sportsmanship Award

West Genesee

Varsity Coed Award: Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

1-West Genesee-1:52:07

2-Cicero North Syracuse-1:54:42

3-Horseheads -1:57:03
4-Marcellus-1:57:45

5-Maine-Endwell-1:57:51 9- Watkins Glen-1:59:44
6-Newark Valley-1:58:18 10-Corning-2:00:14
7-1thaca-1:59:08 11-Elmira-2:01:03
8-South Jefferson -1:59:40 12-Homer -2:01:26

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

Newark Valley
Delhi
Skaneateles
Watkins Glen
Trumansburg
Tully

NAME

Marissa Silba (7)
Sophie Stewart (7)
Bailey Morgan (7)
Cameron Mushock (7)
Kelly Thompson (08)
Jenna Seafuse (7)
Alicia Long (08)
Laura Jackson (8)
Jessica Davis (7)
Colleen Riegel (7)
Daniella Mercado (8)
Natalie Condon (08)
Lillian Jensen (8)
Jillian Lees (7)
Katelynne Hadley (8)
Kara Centorani (8)
Nicole Derosa (07)
Mackenzie Delles (07)
Julia Eichenlaub (08)
Kelly Rolfe (8)
Alison Carr (07)
Matilda Knapp (8)
Riley Burns (08)
Maggie Keller (8)

Kai Sutterby (7)
Katrinna Latorre (7)
Madison Mcmillen (07)
Sarah Knox (8)

Kate Oteng-bediako (8)
Eve Rokhvadze (8)
Julie Brown (8)
Melaina Bell (7)

Ava Green (7)

Caranne Ingram (8)
Autumn Dorr (7)
Madison Baker (08)

61 7. Chenango Valley 172
67 8. Windsor 178
124 9. Chenango Forks 197
124 10. Thomas A. Edison 208
140 11. Lafayette 278
147
TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
Newark Valley 61 10:34.0 1
Newark Valley 63 10:35.8 2
Windsor 136 10:55.0 3
Watkins Glen 129 10:55.2 4
Chenango Valley 20 10:56.9 5
Trumansburg 104 10:58.4 6
Spencer Van Etten 85 10:58.7 -
Candor 3 11:00.0 -
Delhi 25 11:00.6 7
Newark Valley 60 11:04.6 8
Liberty 50 11:04.8 -
Skaneateles 71 11:09.0 9
Candor 4 11:12.9 -
Delhi 31 11:16.9 10
Delhi 29 11:17.1 11
Windsor 134 11:18.7 12
Skaneateles 73 11:21.9 13
Tully 111 11:24.0 14
Thomas A. Edison 93 11:27.8 15
Delhi 32 11:28.5 16
Tully 110 11:32.8 17
Afton 1 11:34.5 -
Chemung Valley Montessori 22 11:34.7 -
Sullivan West 86 11:35.4 -
Watkins Glen 132 11:35.8 18
Watkins Glen 128 11:38.4 19
Lansing 46 11:39.0 -
Chenango Forks 10 11:40.9 20
Waverly 122 11:43.7 -
Oneonta 68 11:44.9 -
Newark Valley 57 11:46.5 21
Trumansburg 96 11:47.0 22
Delhi 28 11:47.7 23
Delhi 30 11:48.2 P
Delhi 27 11:48.6 P
Harpursville 37 11:49.2 -
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Tricia Clark (07)
Aurora Wulff (7)
Tata Hiltbrand (07)
Molly Baker (8)
Janey Creson (8)
Mary Catella (8)
Brenna Baker (7)
Kali Bond (7)

Sarah Delasin (08)
Morgan Dodds (07)
Katie Hallinan (08)
Kara Watson (08)
Katherine Hulle (7)
Kate Davis (7)
Gianna Eidel (08)
Rebecca Mielnicki (8)
Amelia Huba (08)
Lauren Moore (7)
Keira Strong (08)

Madison Stockmaster (08)

Glover Brittany (8)
Zoe Barclay (7)

Sarah Wood (7)

Maya Blaisure (7)
Meredith Brafman (7)
Riley Russin (7)
Sarah Juran (8)
Hannah Pellettiere (07)
Jensen O%hern (8)
Kayla Barry (07)
Bailey Yewchuck (7)
Alicia Wood (07)
Racheal Hanson (07)
Abby Dent (7)

Jordan Labounty (8)
Elizabeth Dawson (7)
Brooke Robinson (8)
Brandy Welch (7)
Taylor Tummino (07)
Anna Simmons (8)
Samantha Brafman (7)
Amber Benjamin (8)
Marissa Swendson (8)
Brock Arnold (08)
Kelly Perry (08)
Megan Proutey (08)
Zoe Golden (7)
Madison Coon (07)
Regina Prince (07)
Lilly Oxley (7)

Molly Fitzpatrick (08)
Gale Casandra (7)
Ashton Wenzel (7)
Elyssa Yonta (7)
Alana Young (7)
Jennifer O"neil (7)
Hannah Baxter (7)
Alexandra Campbell (07)
Mckenna Bunnell (7)
Paxton Jobson (7)
Megan. Feely (8)

Sam Beston (8)
Madison Kittle (8)
Delaney Fatcheric (7)
Alyssa Rounds (7)
Jocelyn Rice (7)

Emma Moore (08)
Margaret Picciano (07)
Cyerra Nichols (7)
Ashley Quinn (08)
Erin Skinner (07)
Abbie Doland (07)
Emma Williamson (7)
Mott Brianna (8)
Maria Maldonado (7)
Tessa Palmquist (08)
Taylor Berbary (07)
Serena Harrington (08)
Hannah Frey (07)

Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg
Tully

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Oneonta

Norwich

Watkins Glen
Skaneateles
Skaneateles
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Trumansburg
Delhi
Skaneateles
Liberty
Skaneateles
Honeoye
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Groton

Waverly

Norwich

Saint Mary
Windsor
Chenango Forks
Tully

Chenango Forks
Tully

Sullivan West
Tully

Tully

Oneonta

Newark Valley
Trumansburg
Honeoye

Waverly
Lafayette
Newark Valley
Saint Mary
Watkins Glen
Sullivan West
Spencer Van Etten
Whitney Point
Chenango Valley
Trumansburg
Lafayette
Lafayette
Trumansburg
Lafayette
Susquehanna Valley
Norwich

Saint Mary
Trumansburg
Southern Cayuga
Delhi

Lafayette
Windsor

Newark Valley
Trumansburg
Chenango Forks
Waverly

Candor

Windsor
Trumansburg
Chenango Valley
Tully

Chenango Forks
Tully

Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Trumansburg
Susquehanna Valley
Liberty

Chemung Valley Montessori

Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette
Chenango Valley
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116. Chloe Allen (7)

117. Sydney Hasenjager (7)
118. Tara Crissman (07)

1. Newark Valley

2. Delhi

3. Skaneateles

4. Watkins Glen

5. Trumansburg

6. Tully

7. Chenango Valley

8. Windsor

Trumansburg
Southern Cayuga
Chenango Valley

Marissa Silba (7)
Sophie Stewart (7)
Colleen Riegel (7)
Julie Brown (8)
Molly Baker (8)
Jordan Labounty (8)
Anna Simmons (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jessica Davis (7)
Jillian Lees (7)
Katelynne Hadley (8)
Kelly Rolfe (8)

Ava Green (7)
Caranne Ingram (8)
Autumn Dorr (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Natalie Condon (08)
Nicole Derosa (07)
Sarah Delasin (08)
Morgan Dodds (07)
Gianna Eidel (08)
Amelia Huba (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Mushock (7)
Kai Sutterby (7)
Katrinna Latorre (7)
Kali Bond (7)

Amber Benjamin (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jenna Seafuse (7)
Melaina Bell (7)
Aurora Wulff (7)
Katherine Hulle (7)
Elizabeth Dawson (7)
Zoe Golden (7)

Lilly Oxley (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mackenzie Delles (07)
Alison Carr (07)

Tata Hiltbrand (07)
Hannah Pellettiere (07)
Kayla Barry (07)
Alicia Wood (07)
Racheal Hanson (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kelly Thompson (08)

Kara Watson (08)
Keira Strong (08)

Madison Stockmaster (08)

Megan Proutey (08)
Emma Moore (08)
Erin Skinner (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Bailey Morgan (7)
Kara Centorani (8)
Riley Russin (7)
Mckenna Bunnell (7)
Alyssa Rounds (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

95
69
13

10
31
40
71
76

15
20
33

35

12
17
45
46
51
53

25
26
44
78

32
38
49
72
83
86

18
21
39
64
66
68
69

5
48
55
56
82

103
107

16
62
95
101

56:48

11:09
11:21
12:05
12:06
12:19
12:24

59:00

10:55
11:35
11:38
12:04
13:18

59:30

10:58
11:47
11:50
12:16
12:57
13:32
13:34

59:48

11:24
11:32
11:50
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:49

1:00:13

10:56
12:15
12:27
12:28
13:32
14:27
14:36

1:01:38

10:55
11:18
12:39
13:59
14:23

1:03:14
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10.

11.

Chenango Forks

Thomas A. Edison

Lafayette

Chemung Valley Montessori

Groton

Honeoye

Harpursville

Lansing

Liberty

Norwich

Oneonta

Southern Cayuga

Saint Mary

Susquehanna Valley

Sarah Knox (8) 28
Janey Creson (8) 41
Sarah Juran (8) 63
Jensen O"hern (8) 65
Sam Beston (8) 98
Cyerra Nichols (7) 105

** TEAM TOTAL **

Julia Eichenlaub (08) 19

Tricia Clark (07) 37
Katie Hallinan (08) 47
Abbie Doland (07) 108
Taylor Berbary (07) 113

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Tummino (07) 75
Madison Coon (07) 84
Regina Prince (07) 85

Molly Fitzpatrick (08) 87
Alexandra Campbell (07) 94
Serena Harrington (08) 114
** TEAM TOTAL **

Riley Burns (08) 23
Tessa Palmquist (08) 112

** TEAM TOTAL **
Zoe Barclay (7) 58
** TEAM TOTAL **

Lauren Moore (7) 54
Brooke Robinson (8) 73

** TEAM TOTAL **
Madison Baker (08) 36
** TEAM TOTAL **
Madison Mcmillen (07) 27

** TEAM TOTAL **

Daniella Mercado (8) 11
Rebecca Mielnicki (8) 52
Maria Maldonado (7) 111

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brenna Baker (7) 43
Maya Blaisure (7) 60
Ashton Wenzel (7) 89

** TEAM TOTAL **

Eve Rokhvadze (8) 30
Mary Catella (8) 42
Abby Dent (7) 70

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jennifer O0"neil (7) 92
Sydney Hasenjager (7) 117

** TEAM TOTAL **

Meredith Brafman (7) 61
Samantha Brafman (7) 77
Elyssa Yonta (7) 90

** TEAM TOTAL **

Glover Brittany (8) 57
Gale Casandra (7) 88

11:40
11:54
12:42
12:44
14:12
14:32
1:03:12
11:27
11:49
12:10
14:37
15:43
1:05:46
13:02
13:33
13:33
13:36
13:48
15:45
1:07:32

11:34
15:09

26:43

12:29

12:29

12:26
12:57

25:23
11:49
11:49
11:39
11:39
11:04
12:23
15:06
38:33
12:02
12:33
13:40
38:15
11:44
11:55
12:53
36:32

13:44
17:41

31:25
12:34
13:15
13:41
39:30

12:29
13:39



Mott Brianna (8) 110 15:02
** TEAM TOTAL ** 41:10
Spencer Van Etten Alicia Long (08) 7 10:58
Brock Arnold (08) 80 13:27
** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:25
Sullivan West Maggie Keller (8) 24 11:35
Bailey Yewchuck (7) 67 12:45
Marissa Swendson (8) 79 13:20
** TEAM TOTAL ** 37:40
Afton Matilda Knapp (8) 22 11:34
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:34
Waverly Kate Oteng-bediako (8) 29 11:43
Sarah Wood (7) 59 12:32
Brandy Welch (7) 74 13:00
Madison Kittle (8) 99 14:16
** TEAM TOTAL ** 51:31
Candor Laura Jackson (8) 8 11:00
Lillian Jensen (8) 13 11:12
Delaney Fatcheric (7) 100 14:18
** TEAM TOTAL ** 36:30
Whitney Point Kelly Perry (08) 81 13:31
** TEAM TOTAL ** 13:31
Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)
1. West Genesee 63 8. Union Endicott 201
2. Cicero North Syracuse 72 9. Horseheads 211
3. Owego 122 10. Central Square 213
4. Vestal 123 11. Maine Endwell 297
5. Binghamton 180 12. Elmira 299
6. Corning 187 13. Homer 308
7. lthaca 192 14. Johnson City 313
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Colin Tyrrell (8) Vestal 8:53.8 1
2. Vincent Duvall (08) Owego 9:10.9 2
3. Casey Difabio (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:11.5 3
4. Tommy Baker (08) West Genesee 9:11.9 4
5. Grant Stokoe (08) Homer 9:13.3 5
6. David Ware (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:13.8 6
7. Gabe Chisari (7) Central Square 9:14.2 7
8. Kyle Jenkins (08) West Genesee 9:14.6 8
9. Owen Juan (7) Horseheads 9:15.1 9
10. Patrick Trivision (08) West Genesee 9:17.2 10
11. Noah Farrelly (8) Binghamton 9:22.2 11
12. Brody Hayes-glick (07) Corning 9:26.4 12
13. Kenneth Westbrook (8) Binghamton 9:28.6 13
14. Thomas Towery (8) Union Endicott 9:30.0 14
15. Nick Meyers (8) Union Endicott 9:32.9 15
16. Joe Piato (08) West Genesee 9:33.1 16
17. Brandon Martin (07) Cicero North Syracuse 9:38.7 17
18. Sam Barber (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:39.3 18
19. Matt Maslin (08) Owego 9:41.2 19
20. Ryan Lovell (8) Central Square 9:44 .4 20
21. Garrett Waterman (08) Owego 9:45.7 21
22. Gavin Bleir (8) Vestal 9:46.5 22
23. Noah Brizzolara (8) Maine Endwell 9:47.6 23
24. Donnell Weldon (8) Binghamton 9:48.2 24
25. James Randall (08) West Genesee 9:48.6 25
26. Lucius Allen (07) West Genesee 9:49.0 P
27. Guthrie Kuckes (7) Ithaca 9:51.9 27
28. Jason Hughes (08) Cicero North Syracuse 9:52.4 28
29. Sam Carter (8) Johnson City 9:53.1 29
30. Cameron Burke (7) Vestal 9:53.5 30
31. James Morris (8) Vestal 9:54.0 31
32. Silas Derfel (8) Ithaca 9:55.5 32
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Jacob Mckendrick (07)
Andrew Johnson (8)
Jack Richards (08)
John Mcdonald (08)
Quinn Campbell (07)
Darren Rich (8)
Quinn Webster (8)
Brian Nolan (08)
Joseph Lamoureux (7)
Britton Cook (08)
Alan Bixby (7)
Hassan. Zainul (8)
Dylan Simpson (08)
Dylan Kenyon (7)
Julius Strook (8)
Asher Boyer (08)
Jeremy Hall (7)
Tommy Christian (7)
Max Mastrogiacomo (8)
Mubeen Zainul (7)
Ryan Worobey (7)
Matthew Aldinger (07)
Luke Stoner (7)
Devin Lancaster (07)
Daniel Barry (7)
Jaycub Cushman (8)
Noah Mclaughlin (7)
Noah. Alexander (08)
Thomas Beyer (08)
Collin Godfrey (8)
Finn Walsh (8)

Mark Westwig (7)

Max Dozoretz (8)
Brock Pierce (7)
Matt Mcmahon (07)
Derick. Thomas (8)
Dylan Davenport (7)
Cameron Stanbro (7)
Connor Kabat (7)
Zion Taber (7)
Brandon Vonahn (7)
Sam Battestin (7)
Chad Doucette (08)
Jay Bradley (8)
Matthew Prier (8)
Logan Morton (8)
Sean Byrnes (08)

Ben Conroy (07)
Joseph Rahner (08)
Andrew Martin (8)
Nick Searle (08)
Johannes Stromhaug (8)
Thomas Benjamin (7)
Josh Dolphin (8)
Matt Kurkoski (8)
Nathan Bowers (07)
Zach Mayer (8)

Muku Yamaguchi (8)
Nathan Reome (8)
Lucas Sharon (07)
Nick Curcio (8)
Dmitri Caroompas (8)
Conner Colesante (7)
Ell Haines-eitzen (7)
Julian Layton (8)
Joseph Comins (07)
Garrett Andriene (8)
Andrew Nicholson (8)
Cole Marks (7)

Peter Kovalovsky (08)
Blake Kiesinger (7)
Joshua Tomaka (8)
Andy Swenson (08)
Anthony Bonanno (8)
Frank Derdzinski (7)
Kurt Mueller (8)
Zachary Lawas (7)
Shoenshin Li (7)
Tanner Wallis (7)

Corning

Elmira

West Genesee
Owego

Corning

Ithaca

Vestal

West Genesee
Vestal

Corning
Johnson City
Horseheads
Owego
Horseheads
Ithaca

Owego
Binghamton
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Vestal

West Genesee
Elmira

Homer

Union Endicott
Central Square
Vestal

Owego

Owego

Maine Endwell
Central Square
Ithaca

Ithaca

Elmira

West Genesee
Horseheads
Ithaca

Corning
Johnson City
Ithaca
Horseheads
Union Endicott
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Vestal

Elmira

West Genesee
West Genesee
Homer

Central Square
Cicero North Syracuse
Vestal

Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Owego

Central Square
Ithaca

Central Square
Cicero North Syracuse
Central Square
Union Endicott
Central Square
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Elmira

Central Square
Elmira

Owego

Central Square
Vestal

Homer
Binghamton
Central Square
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Horseheads
Johnson City

10:0
10:0
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165.
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170.
171.
172.
173.
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177.
178.
179.
180.
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182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.

Colin Gill (7)
Peyton Kuzel (8)
Daniel Hoover (8)
Logan Gallogly (07)
Austin Decker (8)
Christopher Vincens (7)
Ben Howe (8)

Will. Brandt (8)
Kaelen. Winkky (8)
Connor Gehl (7)

Alex Kimbell (7)
Gabe Sharkey (08)
Kevin Nolan (08)
James Martuscello (07)
Jack Lamuraglia (8)
Brent Crater (8)
Jack O"donnell (7)
Thomas. Bovaid (8)
Dominic Pasquale (8)
Philip Koral (8)
Sean Freitas (7)

Max Brennan (08)
Scott Smith (7)
Joshua Cole (08)
Daniel Kim (7)

Noah Cantella (08)
Chris Pellenz (08)
Brian. Dubots (8)
Devon Finlay (7)
Joseph Artini (07)
Joe Butera (8)
Colton Emmett (8)
Wade Backman (8)
Joey Haefner (8)
Jack Seaman (7)
Hzyll Calunsag (07)
Joseph Barriere (07)
Paul Stannard (08)
Max Weist (8)
Cameron Hauver (7)
Dominic Hauptman (08)
Tony Medina (7)
Jason Drapikowski (8)
Dylan Evans (08)
Micah Skaggs (07)
Ben Putrino (7)
Truman Kurst (7)
Dylan Wesko (8)
Yuuki Real (7)

Zakk Christman (7)
Christian Danek (7)
Massiah Spivey (7)
Domonick Diorio (7)
Zach Zoanetti (07)
Jacob Guy (07)
Nathan Petrella (07)
Colby Moretz (7)
Jakob West (7)

Noah Bruster (7)
Christopher Higgins (8)
Lewis Race (07)
Riley. Johnson (8)
Patrick Scheel (7)
Gavin Hillman (7)
Pierce Pfaff (8)
Michael Geronimo (8)
Conor Freitas (7)
Austin Lamb (7)

Zack Buzako (8)
Spencer Wood (7)
Evan Yeager (08)
Jacob Schwartz (7)
Cole Severance (8)
Joe Desocio (07)
Brendan Lynch (7)
Casey Alston (8)
Vincent Milasi (8)
George Spry (7)

Mic Labelle (8)

Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Vestal

West Genesee
Union Endicott
Vestal

Elmira
Horseheads
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Corning

West Genesee
Corning
Johnson City
Elmira

Vestal
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Owego

Ithaca

Owego

Vestal

Owego

West Genesee
Horseheads
Ithaca

West Genesee
Central Square
Binghamton
Central Square
Vestal

Central Square
Corning

West Genesee
West Genesee
Vestal

Elmira

Corning
Horseheads
Horseheads
Owego

West Genesee
Binghamton
Vestal

Union Endicott
Ithaca
Horseheads
Johnson City
Binghamton
Johnson City
West Genesee
Homer

Homer

Elmira
Horseheads
Vestal

Vestal

Owego
Horseheads
Vestal

Elmira

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Elmira

Vestal

West Genesee
Johnson City
Central Square
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Central Square
Maine Endwell

11:06.7
11:08.9
11:09.2
11:09.7
11:10.4
11:-11.1
11:11.9
11:12.5
11:13.0
11:13.6
11:14.2
11:14.8
11:15.6
11:15.9
11:17.4
11:17.9
11:18.5
11:19.5
11:20.1
11:20.5
11:20.9
11:21.4
11:21.9
11:22.5
11:23.4
11:24.4
11:24.9
11:25.4
11:25.9
11:26.4
11:26.8
11:27.3
11:27.9
11:28.4
11:29.0
11:31.3
11:32.5
11:33.4
11:33.8
11:34.4
11:36.3
11:39.2
11:39.8
11:42.5
11:42.9
11:43.5
11:46.0
11:47.3
11:47.8
11:49.1
11:53.6
11:55.4
11:56.2
11:57.2
11:57.9
11:58.8
11:59.3
11:59.7
12:00.2
12:03.3
12:04.7
12:05.1
12:05.5
12:07.9
12:08.4
12:11.4
12:12.4
12:15.7
12:18.4
12:20.1
12:22.8
12:23.7
12:24.5
12:28.9
12:30.3
12:32.4
12:35.6
12:36.2
12:45.9
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191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.

1.

Angelo Carlini (8)
Ryan Stowell (7)
Mason Crans (07)
Doug Martin (8)
Chris Wells (07)
Mark Maslak (8)

Josh Fahey (07)

Matt Voorhees (7)
James Kinsley (7)
Chris Delage (07)
Louis Nardis (08)
William Green (7)
Theo Summerville (7)
Erik Shanahan (08)
Joey Champaign (8)
David Foran (8)
Gavin Rice (8)
Bogdan Yurkiv (8)
Quinton Johnson (07)
Joey West (8)

Sunny Patel (8)
Andrew lsaacs (8)
Chad Donegan (07)
Tristan Nolan (7)
Gavin Pritchard (07)
Toby Brisson (7)
Shane Reynolds (8)
William Wrighter (7)
Adam Martin (08)
Dylan Beresford (8)
David Kim (7)

Noah Annable (07)

West Genesee

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Owego

Owego

Vestal

Vestal

Binghamton

Maine Endwell
Elmira

Corning
Central Square
West Genesee
Central Square
Owego

Elmira

Johnson City
Homer

Homer

Elmira

Elmira

West Genesee
Union Endicott
Vestal

Maine Endwell
Vestal

Corning

Vestal
Horseheads
Vestal

West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Owego

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Johnson City
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Vestal

West Genesee

Tommy Baker (08)

Kyle Jenkins (08)
Patrick Trivision (08)
Joe Piato (08)

James Randall (08)
Lucius Allen (07)
Jack Richards (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Casey Difabio (08)
David Ware (08)
Brandon Martin (07)
Sam Barber (08)
Jason Hughes (08)
Nick Searle (08)
Lucas Sharon (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Vincent Duvall (08)
Matt Maslin (08)
Garrett Waterman (08)
John Mcdonald (08)
Dylan Simpson (08)
Asher Boyer (08)
Noah. Alexander (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Tyrrell (8)
Gavin Bleir (8)
Cameron Burke (7)
James Morris (8)
Quinn Webster (8)
Joseph Lamoureux (7)
Ryan Worobey (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Noah Farrelly (8)
Kenneth Westbrook (8)
Donnell Weldon (8)
Jeremy Hall (7)
Anthony Bonanno (8)

12:46.7
12:48.6
12:49.7
13:11.0
13:11.6
13:16.0
13:22.4
13:23.4
13:28.0
13:29.2
13:30.1
13:33.8
13:37.0
13:40.8
13:47.7
13:48.7
13:58.4
13:59.0
14:10.1
14:19.9
14:23.9
14:25.5
14:26.5
14:50.2
15:03.9
15:07.7
15:21.8
15:31.1
16:24.6
17:06.8
18:29.4
20:24.2

09:11
09:14
09:17
09:33
09:48
09:49
09:58

47:03

09:11
09:13
09:38
09:39
09:52
10:39
10:51

47:33

09:10
09:41
09:45
09:59
10:11
10:13
10:24

48:46

08:53
09:46
09:53
09:54
10:05
10:07
10:19

48:31

09:22
09:28
09:48
10:13
11:02



10.

11.

12.

13.

Binghamton

Corning

Corning

Ithaca

Ithaca

Union Endicott

Union Endicott

Horseheads

Horseheads

Central Square

Central Square

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Elmira

Elmira

Homer

Colton Emmett (8)
Ben Putrino (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brody Hayes-glick (07)

Jacob Mckendrick (07)
Quinn Campbell (07)
Britton Cook (08)
Cameron Stanbro (7)
Gabe Sharkey (08)

James Martuscello (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Guthrie Kuckes (7)
Silas Derfel (8)
Darren Rich (8)
Julius Strook (8)
Tommy Christian (7)
Mark Westwig (7)
Max Dozoretz (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Thomas Towery (8)
Nick Meyers (8)

Max Mastrogiacomo (8)
Daniel Barry (7)

Sam Battestin (7)
Josh Dolphin (8)
Dmitri Caroompas (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Owen Juan (7)
Hassan. Zainul (8)
Dylan Kenyon (7)
Mubeen Zainul (7)
Derick. Thomas (8)
Brandon Vonahn (7)
Zachary Lawas (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabe Chisari (7)
Ryan Lovell (8)
Jaycub Cushman (8)
Finn Walsh (8)
Andrew Martin (8)
Zach Mayer (8)
Nathan Reome (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Noah Brizzolara (8)
Collin Godfrey (8)
Jay Bradley (8)
Thomas Benjamin (7)
Matt Kurkoski (8)
Julian Layton (8)
Peyton Kuzel (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Johnson (8)
Luke Stoner (7)
Brock Pierce (7)
Logan Morton (8)
Garrett Andriene (8)
Cole Marks (7)

Ben Howe (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Grant Stokoe (08)
Devin Lancaster (07)
Joseph Rahner (08)
Andy Swenson (08)

143
157

27
32
38
47
50
64
65

11:27
11:43

49:53

09:26
09:55
10:02
10:08
10:30
11:14
11:15

50:01

09:51
09:55
10:03
10:12
10:14
10:27
10:27

50:15

09:30
09:32
10:15
10:21
10:33
10:42
10:53

50:11

09:15
10:10
10:12
10:17
10:29
10:33
11:04

50:23

09:14
09:44
10:22
10:26
10:39
10:45
10:50

50:25

09:47
10:25
10:35
10:42
10:43
10:55
11:08

52:12

09:58
10:20
10:28
10:36
10:57
10:58
11:11

52:19

09:13
10:21
10:38
11:01



Jacob Guy (07) 166 11:57 96
Nathan Petrella (07) 167 11:58
Chris Delage (07) 200 13:29
Homer ** TEAM TOTAL ** 53:10 308
14. Johnson City Sam Carter (8) 29 09:53 29
Alan Bixby (7) 43 10:08 42
Connor Kabat (7) 71 10:30 65
Tanner Wallis (7) 111 11:06 86
Jack Lamuraglia (8) 126 11:17 91
Christian Danek (7) 162 11:53
Domonick Diorio (7) 164 11:56
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
1. Cicero North Syracuse 32 8. Corning 242
2. Elmira 71 9. Owego 253
3. West Genesee 120 10. Vestal 258
4. lthaca 139 11. Union Endicott 267
5. Horseheads 141 12. Homer 281
6. Central Square 165 13. Johnson City 295
7. Binghamton 221 14. Maine Endwell 306
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Carly Benson (08) West Genesee 564 9:55.0 1
2. Megan Trubia (08) Cicero North Syracuse 430 10:08.7 2
3. Makena Scarlata (08) Cicero North Syracuse 429 10:09.1 3
4. Annina Marullo (08) Cicero North Syracuse 425 10:10.8 4
5. Zoe Fish (08) Homer 509 10:23.9 5
6. Ellie White (07) Union Endicott 555 10:24.6 6
7. Lizzie Rayle (8) Ithaca 523 10:26.2 7
8. Olivia Lovejoy (8) Elmira 478 10:27.0 8
9. Mia Pestle (08) Cicero North Syracuse 427 10:28.4 9
10. Genevieve Brewster (8) Binghamton 414 10:29.1 10
11. Morgan Ceccee (8) Elmira 473 10:37.3 11
12. Lexi Gruss (7) Binghamton 418 10:41.0 12
13. Tori Riina (8) Horseheads 502 10:49.3 13
14. Quinn Rivera (08) Cicero North Syracuse 428 10:50.6 14
15. Madelinn Nelan (7) Elmira 480 11:00.5 15
16. Anna Wheeler (7) Central Square 472 11:03.2 16
17. Reilly Tubbs (7) Elmira 486 11:04.0 17
18. Allison Kristof (08) Homer 510 11:04.9 18
19. Hannah Malloy (7) Horseheads 499 11:07.0 19
20. Olivia Steed (8) Elmira 484 11:07.7 20
21. Mercedes Morse (07) Corning 440 11:08.3 21
22. Daniella Kahsay (07) West Genesee 572 11:08.6 22
23. Olivia Massena (08) Cicero North Syracuse 426 11:10.2 P
24. Janet Nolan (07) West Genesee 576 11:13.8 24
25. Nisha Sweet (8) Ithaca 524 11:22.1 25
26. Ingrid Comella (7) Ithaca 515 11:23.9 26
27. Mckenna Laflamme (7) Central Square 467 11:25.9 27
28. April Christodoulou (7) Central Square 451 11:27.1 28
29. Sophia Bunce (7) Horseheads 490 11:27.9 29
30. Abby. Ozog (8) Horseheads 500 11:31.3 30
31. Sierra Fehrman (7) Central Square 459 11:32.0 31
32. Corinne Hartshorne (7) Ithaca 516 11:32.4 32
33. Naomi Post (7) Johnson City 530 11:33.1 33
34. Emma Farmer (07) West Genesee 568 11:34.0 34
35. Meghan Bodkins (07) Corning 432 11:34.6 35
36. Michelle Smentana (08) Owego 548 11:35.0 36
37. Corrin Raynor (07) Owego 546 11:36.6 37
38. Angel Keppler (08) Owego 542 11:37.2 38
39. Kaley Moore (07) West Genesee 575 11:38.4 39
40. Lindsey Ingram (08) West Genesee 571 11:40.3 P
41. Sidney Wisniewski (8) Maine Endwell 539 11:41.4 41
42_. Arianna Cammisa (8) Vestal 558 11:41.9 42
43. Allison Baumgart (8) Maine Endwell 535 11:42.1 43
44_ Grace Bickham (08) Corning 431 11:42.3 44
45_. Marianne Roblyer (7) Elmira 483 11:45.6 P
46. Erin Coughlin (8) Johnson City 526 11:47.0 46
47. Anna Lares (8) Elmira 476 11:47.5 P
48. Maya Mccollum (7) Vestal 561 11:49.8 48
49_. Amy Milner (8) Ithaca 522 11:50.2 49
50. Rachael Spaulding (7) Horseheads 504 11:50.8 50
51. Maria Blaszyk (7) Horseheads 489 11:51.3 P
52. Cambri Ruland (8) Johnson City 531 11:51.5 52
53. Isabella Robbins (7) Elmira 482 11:51.9 -



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

Reyna Jaen (7)
Anna Devlin (7)

Katie Knickerbocker (07)
Jasmine Fahrenkrug (7)

Bailey Storm (7)
Judith Mccrea (7)
Rebecca Reynolds (8)
Emilie Burnett (8)
Mia Rabkin (7)
Leanna Scott (7)
Mahima Patel (07)
Isabella Carr (08)
Adelle Harris (8)
Toni Decuffa (7)
Monet Brown (7)
Sophia. Hannah (8)
Kelly Kupiec (07)
Zoe Marschner (7)
Roeno Shoeck (07)
Alexa Houper (8)
Rachael Thompson (08)
Lexi Herrick (07)
Alexa Keys (7)

Sarah Rigge (07)

Cassidy Piza-taylor (7)

Danielle Garvin (7)
Arlea Vecchio (07)
Arianna Surita (07)
Taylor Bettis (8)
Mia Dombroske (07)
Gwen Glick (07)
Allison King (7)
Abigal Horton (07)
Emily Austin (7)
Lindsey Kelley (8)
Michelle Noyes (8)
Madalyn Weider (7)
Mia Bresadola (07)
Samantha Sherry (08)
Victoria Tyrrell (7)
Ally Hamm (07)
Bailey Riesterer (8)
Cassie Davidson (7)
Tessa Walker (8)
Kassi Haywood (7)
Angelina Diaz (7)
Hannah Mccormick (07)
Angel Dixon (7)

Ana Flores (8)

Rotem Leshed (7)

Elizabeth Williams (08)

Mariah Lockard (7)
Sydney Barnes (7)
Maddy Lux (08)
Meghan Cook (07)
Rachel Jeon (8)
Grace Carter (7)
Amanda Pirie (7)
Gabrielle Greist (07)
Rebekah Rendino (8)
Klarissa Wankel (8)
Jenna Stark (07)
Molly Fraser (08)
Abbagail Deisz (8)
Olivia Colonna (08)

Rachael Chalachan (08)

Hannah Carroll (8)
Taylor Burgess (8)
Ashley Saltsman (07)
Abby Sunquist (7)
Brainna Ussery (07)
Rita Cesare (7)
Taylor Allen (7)
Marissa Hubbard
Sophia Klin (7)
Allison Evans (7)
Danielle Knapp (07)
Lauren Mccarthy (8)
Laura Robertson (07)

Vestal

Elmira

Union Endicott
Vestal
Horseheads
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Vestal
Horseheads
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Central Square
Central Square
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Ithaca

West Genesee
Horseheads
Owego

West Genesee
Central Square
West Genesee
Binghamton
Central Square
West Genesee
Corning
Binghamton
West Genesee
Corning
Horseheads
Corning
Horseheads
Central Square
Elmira
Horseheads
West Genesee
Corning
Central Square
Owego

Central Square
Central Square
Elmira

Central Square
Central Square
West Genesee
Central Square
Central Square
Ithaca

Owego

Elmira
Binghamton
West Genesee
West Genesee
Ithaca

Johnson City
Central Square
Corning
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Corning

West Genesee
Central Square
Corning

Union Endicott
Central Square
Horseheads
Corning
Horseheads
Homer
Binghamton
Vestal
Horseheads
Binghamton
Central Square
Owego

Maine Endwell
Owego

560
474
553
559
505
520
537
416
563
503
577
551
494
454
448
493
554
519
579
496
549
570
465
578
421
461
581
444
413
567
435
498
439
488
464
481
507
565
442
471
541
470
453
487
462
456
574
457
460
518
550
477
411
573
566
517
525
469
436
501
538
443
569
455
434
552
450
491
441
506
514
417
556
583
420
458
543
536
547

11:52.3
11:52.6
11:53.1
11:53.4
11:53.9
11:54.5
11:55.7
11:56.8
11:59.5
12:02.5
12:02.9
12:04.2
12:04.6
12:05.4
12:06.2
12:06.7
12:07.3
12:09.1
12:17.7
12:18.2
12:19.3
12:19.8
12:22.3
12:23.1
12:24.0
12:24.8
12:26.6
12:36.0
12:38.0
12:38.4
12:38.8
12:39.3
12:39.8
12:40.7
12:41.9
12:42.8
12:43.2
12:45.0
12:45.3
12:46.1
12:46.5
12:47.6
12:48.1
12:49.9
12:50.1
12:54.8
12:55.1
12:55.4
13:03.3
13:12.7
13:12.8
13:13.0
13:19.6
13:21.1
13:25.3
13:25.9
13:26.6
13:29.2
13:29.5
13:29.8
13:31.0
13:34.3
13:35.5
13:42.5
13:45.4
13:46.4
13:47.3
13:52.6
13:55.9
13:57.2
14:05.7
14:13.1
14:17.2
14:23.1
14:24.7
14:24.9
14:25.2
14:33.8
14:37.0
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133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Lauren Orzell (7)
Mercades Crocket (7)
Kendra Heath (07)
Kaylyn Thomas (08)
Emily Henderson (7)
Catriona Huber (7)
Helena Thousand (07)
Carli Potter (07)
Nataliya Torres (7)
Samantha Hamilton (8)
Lisa Nystrom (7)
Trisha Kuss (07)
Leanna Mcgibbin (7)
Corinne Caslisle (7)
Sarah Towers (07)
Corin Murphy (7)
Tatiana Young (7)
Victoria Huggins (7)
Kaitlyn Baker (7)
Emma Carroll (7)

Cicero North Syracuse

Elmira

West Genesee

Ithaca

Horseheads

Central Square

Johnson City
Johnson City
Corning
Corning
Horseheads
Horseheads
West Genesee
Owego

Elmira

Elmira

Central Square
Homer
Horseheads
Horseheads
Homer

Vestal

Johnson City
Central Square
Central Square
Central Square

Megan Trubia (08)
Makena Scarlata (08)
Annina Marullo (08)
Mia Pestle (08)
Quinn Rivera (08)
Olivia Massena (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Olivia Lovejoy (8)
Morgan Ceccee (8)
Madelinn Nelan (7)
Reilly Tubbs (7)
Olivia Steed (8)
Marianne Roblyer (7)
Anna Lares (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Carly Benson (08)
Daniella Kahsay (07)
Janet Nolan (07)
Emma Farmer (07)
Kaley Moore (07)
Lindsey Ingram (08)
Mahima Patel (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lizzie Rayle (8)

Nisha Sweet (8)

Ingrid Comella (7)
Corinne Hartshorne (7)
Amy Milner (8)

Judith Mccrea (7)

Zoe Marschner (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tori Riina (8)

Hannah Malloy (7)
Sophia Bunce (7)
Abby. 0Ozog (8)
Rachael Spaulding (7)
Maria Blaszyk (7)
Bailey Storm (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Anna Wheeler (7)
Mckenna Laflamme (7)
April Christodoulou (7)
Sierra Fehrman (7)

Toni Decuffa (7)

Monet Brown (7)

Alexa Keys (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

15
17
20
45
47

22
24
34
39
40
64

25
26
32

59
71

13
19
29

50
51
58

16

28
31
67
68

14:44.
14:47.
14:54.
15:02.
15:15.

2
ool
NN
© ~

15:3
15:3
15:4
15:5
16:0
16:1
16:2
16:2
16:49.7
17:24.5
17:36.9
18:09.9
18:13.3
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10:08
10:09
10:10
10:28
10:50
11:10

51:45

10:27
10:37
11:00
11:04
11:07
11:45
11:47

54:15

09:55
11:08
11:13
11:34
11:38
11:40
12:02

55:28

10:26
11:22
11:23
11:32
11:50
11:54
12:09

56:33

10:49
11:07
11:27
11:31
11:50
11:51
11:53

56:44

11:03
11:25
11:27
11:32
12:05
12:06
12:22

57:32

165



7. Binghamton Genevieve Brewster (8) 10 10:29 10
Lexi Gruss (7) 12 10:41 12
Emilie Burnett (8) 61 11:56 59
Cassidy Piza-taylor (7) 78 12:24 69
Taylor Bettis (8) 82 12:38 71
Sydney Barnes (7) 106 13:19
Rita Cesare (7) 125 14:13
** TEAM TOTAL ** 58:08 221
8. Corning Mercedes Morse (07) 21 11:08 21
Meghan Bodkins (07) 35 11:34 35
Grace Bickham (08) 44 11:42 44
Arianna Surita (07) 81 12:36 70
Gwen Glick (07) 84 12:38 72
Abigal Horton (07) 86 12:39
Samantha Sherry (08) 92 12:45
** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:38 242
9. Owego Michelle Smentana (08) 36 11:35 36
Corrin Raynor (07) 37 11:36 37
Angel Keppler (08) 38 11:37 38
Rachael Thompson (08) 74 12:19 67
Ally Hamm (07) 94 12:46 75
Elizabeth Williams (08) 104 13:12
Danielle Knapp (07) 130 14:25
** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:53 253
10. Vestal Arianna Cammisa (8) 42 11:41 42
Maya Mccollum (7) 48 11:49 48
Reyna Jaen (7) 54 11:52 53
Jasmine Fahrenkrug (7) 57 11:53 55
Mia Rabkin (7) 62 11:59 60
Taylor Allen (7) 126 14:17
Corin Murphy (7) 148 16:49
** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:14 258
11. Union Endicott Ellie White (07) 6 10:24 6
Katie Knickerbocker (07) 56 11:53 54
Isabella Carr (08) 65 12:04 62
Kelly Kupiec (07) 70 12:07 65
Rachael Chalachan (08) 119 13:46 80
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:14 267
12. Homer Zoe Fish (08) 5 10:23 5
Allison Kristof (08) 18 11:04 18
Brainna Ussery (07) 124 14:05 81
Trisha Kuss (07) 144 16:08 88
Sarah Towers (07) 147 16:29 89
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:08:09 281
13. Johnson City Naomi Post (7) 33 11:33 33
Erin Coughlin (8) 46 11:47 46
Cambri Ruland (8) 52 11:51 52
Grace Carter (7) 110 13:26 78
Lauren Orzell (7) 133 14:44 86
Mercades Crocket (7) 134 14:47
Tatiana Young (7) 149 17:24
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:03:21 295
14. Maine Endwell Sidney Wisniewski (8) 41 11:41 41
Allison Baumgart (8) 43 11:42 43
Rebecca Reynolds (8) 60 11:55 58
Klarissa Wankel (8) 114 13:31 79
Lauren Mccarthy (8) 131 14:33 85
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:03:22 306
Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
1. Trumansburg 56 8. Saint Mary 187



Tully

Chenango Forks
Skaneateles
Oneonta
Southern Cayuga
Chenango Valley

NAME

Evan. Whittaker (8)
Bryant Sexton (08)
Kai Soderberg (08)
Matt.. Johnson (08)
Zack Alford (8)
Matthew Rebis (08)
Dominic. Mikula (8)
Daniel Bort (08)
John Salisbury (08)
Ben Baker (7)
Brennan Goetz (8)
Tyler Haney (07)
Jesse Walley (08)
Grady Alpert (08)
Alex Mcroberts (8)
Paul Zimmer (7)
Steven Lopreste (8)
Matt Pecha (08)
Elijah De castro (7)
Kyle Tracy (07)
Aiden Begeal (7)
Jarred Sandritter (8)
Gavin Van horn (8)
Jackson Deal (08)
Stephen Shepard (7)
Jared Stewart (8)
Cameron Neer (7)
Rob Beck (8)

Hunter Truman (8)
Dylan Rogers (7)
Liam Chase (7)
Kevin Lampman (7)
Andy Ryan (7)

Zach Fynboe (08)
Tom Love (07)

Nick Paciorek (07)
Timmy Vallely (08)
Seth Johnson (8)
Jared Compton (8)
Ben Haefner (7)
Andrew Vest (8)
Zach lIsgar (08)
Patrick Moon (07)
Matt Perez (7)

Joe Ineich (8)
Andrew. White (8)
Brycen Burak (07)
Sean Ross (07)
Cedar Eagle road (8)
Conner Bennett (7)
Jack. Williams (08)
William Yeater (07)
Tyler Henderson (7)
Damion Relyea (8)
James Maley (08)
Connor Mccasaland (07)
Brahm Malcolm (08)
Riley Heise (7)
David Dodson (07)
Zayn Harper (8)
Hunter Farley (07)
Haenhyanonhna® Powless (07)
Jack Halberian (8)
Keegan. Moore (8)
Alec Broschart (8)
Jesse Kline (8)
Ryan Gordona (08)
Camden Dix (07)
Michael Lapar (08)
Nick Baldwin (8)

76 9. Newark Valley

95 10. Deposit

133 11. Chemung Valley Montessori
162 12. Lafayette

165 13. Susquehanna Valley

186

TEAM
Trumansburg
Spencer Van Etten
Skaneateles
Harpursville
Afton

Chemung Valley Montessori
Trumansburg
Tully

Tully

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Tully

Marathon
Spencer Van Etten
Chenango Forks
Oneonta

Norwich
Chenango Valley
Trumansburg
Lafayette
Trumansburg
Watkins Glen
Southern Cayuga
Tully

Chenango Forks
Waverly

Oneonta

Newark Valley
Windsor

Saint Mary
Saint Mary
Trumansburg
Saint Mary
Harpursville
Chenango Valley
Skaneateles
Spencer Van Etten
Delhi

Candor
Trumansburg
Chenango Forks
Skaneateles
Deposit
Chenango Forks
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Deposit

Lansing

Delhi

Southern Cayuga
Skaneateles
Chemung Valley Montessori
Oneonta

Afton
Downsville
Tully
Skaneateles
Trumansburg
Chenango Valley
Norwich

Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette

Delhi
Trumansburg
Oneonta

Newark Valley
Tully

Deposit

Lansing

Waverly

=
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71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.

1.

2.

Jeffrey Rice (07)

Jon Debois (7)

John Hendley (7)
Harrison Kody (7)
Cary Stone (07)
Michael Williams (8)
Gilg Kristian (7)
Miller Nick (7)

Larz Fraley (7)
Declan Houlihan (7)
lan Schaefer (08)
Connor Cornwell (07)
Michael Jewett (7)
Pat Buchinsky (08)
Arvid Johnson (08)
Benjamin St. clair (07)
Liam Hulsebosch (08)
Max Evans (7)

Sam Moheimani (7)
Zachary Zaczek (07)
Cressman Aiden (8)
Gary Haff (8)

Shayne Van deusen (8)
Adam Jones (08)
Matthew Slazik (08)
Matt Fox (7)

Jacob Villanti (7)
Mike Mettler (07)
Griffin Scarlata (8)
Tim Crouse (07)

Gavin Maloney (07)
lan Murray (8)
Janeski Kyle (7)
Dietzen Tyler (8)
Ethan Howe (7)

lan Dickerson (08)
Josh Edwards (7)
Brandon Scala (07)
Emerson Cook (7)
Julian Thornton (8)
Jacob Russell (7)
Kaden Rabenstein-spie (7)
Garrett Zons (07)
Nick Staton (07)
Ethan Wood (07)

Matt Radcliff (7)
Alex Russell (8)
Micalizzi Dominic (7)
Rosenkranz Justin (7)
Evan Crandell-hilton (7)
Altan Kocatulum (08)
Elan Lazore (07)
Dominic Grinnell (08)
Ohn Le (8)

Wilson Boyce (7)
Aidan Wilson (7)

Joe Eframson (8)

Ryan Vanacore (8)

Trumansburg

Trumansburg

Tully

Tully

Chenango Valley
Southern Cayuga
Oneonta

Norwich
Skaneateles

Newark Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Waverly

Chenango Forks
Lafayette

Deposit

Saint Mary
Chenango Valley
Chemung Valley Montessori
Chemung Valley Montessori
Lansing

Windsor

Saint Mary

Deposit

Newark Valley
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Downsville

Tully

Windsor

Oneonta

Chenango Valley
Groton

Lafayette

Tully

Southern Cayuga
Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Candor

Skaneateles
Chenango Forks
Deposit
Trumansburg
Watkins Glen
Norwich
Trumansburg
Lafayette

Deposit

Deposit

Southern Cayuga
Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Windsor

Chemung Valley Montessori
Lafayette

Chemung Valley Montessori
Honeoye

Groton

Trumansburg
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga

Evan. Whittaker (8)
Dominic. Mikula (8)

Elijah De castro (7)

Aiden Begeal (7)
Kevin Lampman (7)
Ben Haefner (7)
Riley Heise (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Daniel Bort (08)
John Salisbury (08)
Tyler Haney (07)
Jackson Deal (08)

Connor Mccasaland (07)

Ryan Gordona (08)
Matthew Slazik (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

1

21
32
40
58

12
24
56
67
95

11:37.9
11:39.5
11:40.0
11:40.6
11:41.3
11:44.5
11:45.5
11:46.2
11:46.6
11:47.1
11:47.6
11:48.6
11:49.1
11:50.5
11:53.1
11:55.1
11:55.5
11:58.8
11:59.6
12:01.4
12:01.9
12:05.2
12:10.8
12:11.3
12:13.2
12:14.1
12:14.5
12:18.9
12:23.4
12:24.6
12:26.1
12:27.0
12:29.9
12:30.6
12:31.7
12:35.7
12:47.0
12:47.5
12:58.6
13:00.9
13:03.9
13:05.7
13:06.2
13:17.2
13:20.5
13:36.8
13:41.5
13:49.0
13:55.3
14:01.3
14:33.1
14:33.5
14:33.9
14:49.4
17:22.9
18:25.4
18:39.1
18:39.5

08:46
09:50
10:27
10:33
10:46
10:51
11:02

50:22

09:56
09:56
10:17
10:37
11:01
11:25
12:13

51:47

56
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10.

11.

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Skaneateles

Skaneateles

Oneonta

Oneonta

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Saint Mary

Saint Mary

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Deposit

Deposit

Chemung Valley Montessori

Brennan Goetz (8)
Alex Mcroberts (8)
Stephen Shepard (7)
Andrew Vest (8)
Matt Perez (7)
Declan Houlihan (7)
Josh Edwards (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kai Soderberg (08)
Nick Paciorek (07)
Zach Isgar (08)

Jack. Williams (08)
Brahm Malcolm (08)
Cary Stone (07)

lan Dickerson (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Paul Zimmer (7)
Cameron Neer (7)
Tyler Henderson (7)
Alec Broschart (8)
John Hendley (7)
Jacob Villanti (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gavin Van horn (8)
Joe Ineich (8)
Andrew. White (8)
Conner Bennett (7)
Jon Debois (7)

Gary Haff (8)

Shayne Van deusen (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Pecha (08)
Tom Love (07)
David Dodson (07)
Jeffrey Rice (07)
Pat Buchinsky (08)
Mike Mettler (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan Rogers (7)
Liam Chase (7)
Andy Ryan (7)
Michael Jewett (7)
Sam Moheimani (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Baker (7)

Rob Beck (8)

Jesse Kline (8)
Michael Williams (8)
Cressman Aiden (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Moon (07)
Brycen Burak (07)
Camden Dix (07)
Connor Cornwell (07)
Zachary Zaczek (07)
Brandon Scala (07)
Nick Staton (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Matthew Rebis (08)

William Yeater (07)
Arvid Johnson (08)

6
52
85

Benjamin St. clair (07) 86

10:10
10:23
10:39
10:53
10:55
11:47
12:47

53:00

09:22
10:49
10:54
10:59
11:02
11:41
12:35

53:06

10:24
10:41
11:00
11:15
11:40
12:14

55:00

10:35
10:55
10:56
10:58
11:39
12:05
12:10

55:03

10:25
10:48
11:03
11:37
11:50
12:18

55:43

10:43
10:44
10:46
11:49
11:59

56:01

09:59
10:42
11:18
11:44
12:01

55:44

10:54
10:57
11:31
11:48
12:01
12:47
13:17

57:11

09:44
10:59
11:53
11:55



12.

13.

Chemung Valley Montessori

Lafayette

Lafayette

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Delhi

Delhi

Downsville

Downsville

Groton

Groton
Honeoye
Honeoye

Harpursville

Harpursville

Afton

Afton

Lansing

Lansing
Marathon
Marathon

Candor

Candor

Norwich

Norwich

Spencer Van Etten

Altan Kocatulum (08)
Dominic Grinnell (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyle Tracy (07)

Haenhyanonhna® Powless

lan Schaefer (08)

Tim Crouse (07)
Garrett Zons (07)
Elan Lazore (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gilg Kristian (7)
Miller Nick (7)
Janeski Kyle (7)
Dietzen Tyler (8)
Alex Russell (8)
Micalizzi Dominic (7)
Rosenkranz Justin (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Seth Johnson (8)
Cedar Eagle road (8)
Jack Halberian (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

James Maley (08)
Adam Jones (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Griffin Scarlata (8)
Wilson Boyce (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ohn Le (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt.. Johnson (08)
Zach Fynboe (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zack Alford (8)
Damion Relyea (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sean Ross (07)
Michael Lapar (08)
Liam Hulsebosch (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Jesse Walley (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jared Compton (8)
Ethan Howe (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Steven Lopreste (8)
Zayn Harper (8)
Harrison Kody (7)
Jacob Russell (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Bryant Sexton (08)

Grady Alpert (08)
Timmy Vallely (08)

121
123

20
62
81
100
113
122

77

78
103
104
117
118
119

38
49
63

55
94

99
125

124

48
69
87

13

39
105

17
60
74
111

14
37

14:33
14:33

59:04
10:30
11:06
11:47
12:24
13:06
14:33
58:53
11:45
11:46
12:29
12:30
13:41
13:49
13:55
1:02:11
10:50
10:58
11:11
32:59

11:01
12:11

23:12

12:23
17:22

29:45

14:49

14:49

09:30
10:47

20:17

09:31
11:01

20:32
10:57
11:35
11:55
34:27
10:20
10:20

10:50
12:31

23:21

10:24
11:05
11:40
13:03

46:12
09:16

10:22
10:49

328



Spencer Van Etten ** TEAM TOTAL ** 30:27
Thomas A. Edison Hunter Farley (07) 61 11:05
Thomas A. Edison ** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:05
Waverly Jared Stewart (8) 26 10:40
Nick Baldwin (8) 70 11:37
Larz Fraley (7) 79 11:46
Waverly ** TEAM TOTAL ** 34:03
Watkins Glen Jarred Sandritter (8) 22 10:34
Julian Thornton (8) 110 13:00
Watkins Glen ** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:34
Windsor Hunter Truman (8) 29 10:43
Max Evans (7) 88 11:58
Matt Fox (7) 96 12:14
Evan Crandell-hilton (7)120 14:01
Windsor ** TEAM TOTAL ** 48:56
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Ithaca 60 14. Windsor 408
2. West Genesee 149 15. CBA of Syracuse 408
3. Tri Valley 160 16. Tully 416
4. Corning 190 17. Marathon 446
5. Cicero North Syracuse 211 18. Homer 449
6. Delhi 251 19. Sullivan West 454
7. South Jefferson 263 20. Thomas A. Edison 464
8. Spencer Van Etten 281 21. Lafayette 465
9. Maine Endwell 295 22. Horseheads 472
10. Cortland 351 23. Johnson City 489
11. Norwich 380 24. Edmeston 562
12. Groton 389 25. Afton 585
13. Chenango Valley 395
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS
1. Jason Jenks (SR) Groton 17:13.7 1
2. Connor Oakman (10) Lafayette 17:17.4 2
3. Isaac Mazzeo (12) Spencer Van Etten 17:35.1 3
4. Dominic Morganti (FR) CBA of Syracuse 17:36.6 4
5. lan Kurzrock (11) Tri Valley 17:48.0 5
6. Robert Jeffrey (12) Norwich 18:00.2 6
7. Eric Sinton (11) Ithaca 18:03.9 7
8. Declan Kottmeier (10) Delhi 18:04.3 8
9. Dylan. Brickner (11) Marathon 18:05.1 9
10. Joe Devona (10) Afton 18:08.1 10
11. Neil Kolhatkar (9) Ithaca 18:12.2 11
12. James King (12) Ithaca 18:12.9 12
13. Hauk Boyes (12) Tri Valley 18:15.8 13
14. Jake Avery (9) Ithaca 18:22.1 14
15. Eric Goodrich (12) Solvay 18:22.4 -
16. Mike Richards (12) West Genesee 18:25.7 15
17. Ned Lauber (12) Ithaca 18:27.4 16
18. Matt Murray (12) Norwich 18:33.4 17
19. Alex Legg (11) Delhi 18:34.4 18
20. Brian Traub (12) Cicero North Syracuse 18:37.7 19
21. Freideric Handelmann (12) Homer 18:38.4 20
22. Kyle Holmes (11) Spencer Van Etten 18:38.7 21
23. Connor Smith (12) West Genesee 18:43.0 22
24. Don Cean (12) South Jefferson 18:44.8 23
25. Jacob Drew (11) Corning 18:46.7 24
26. Nate Tyler (10) South Jefferson 18:47.1 25
27. Zach Mcalear (12) Ithaca 18:48.5 P
28. Tommy Sipple (11) Ithaca 18:52.2 P
29. Dan Villano (09) Harpursville 18:54.6 -
30. Dustin Johnson (10) Unadilla Valley 18:55.4 -
31. Ethan Elliott (10) Chenango Valley 18:56.0 28
32. Jimmy Maskelony (11) Tully 18:56.3 29
33. Nick Most (10) Maine Endwell 18:57.1 30
34. Jack Brower (SR) CBA of Syracuse 18:58.0 31
35. Anthony Prestigiacomo (10) Corning 18:59.2 32
36. Vinny Gettino (10) West Genesee 19:00.2 33
37. Liam Lipsky (11) Tully 19:00.9 34



38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

Russell Graziano (09)
Jake Dehm (11)

Kevin Yusko (12)
Aidan Woolsey (12)
Grayson Campbell (09)
Brendon Hasbrouck (12)
Andrew Doland (10)
Morgan Deleel (11)
Evan Tracy (10)

Dean Howard (10)

Ryan Dunning (09)
David Mclaud (11)
Terrence Sinclair (9)
John Ruquet (11)
Landon Reed (10)
Andrew Wells (11)
Nick Friedrichsen (11)
Dalton Angevine (11)
Alex Padovani (9)
Zach Wagner (10)
Logan Murray (10)
Kaleb Kille (10)

Dan Paperilla (11)
Noah Watkins (9)

Liam O"reilly (10)
Hunter Buza (10)

Jeff Eymer (11)

Corey Mead (10)
Michael Beach (10)
Brent Young (12)
Justin Weintraub (12)
Max. Malloy (9)

Alex Gregory (12)
Josh Marlette (SR)
Cameron Verette (11)
Chris Scott (12)
Brian Kazmark (9)
Andrew Salmons (12)
Gannon Connors (12)
Nick Schuldt (12)
Jack Ustanik (09)
Riley Theleman (10)
Reid Bush (SR)

Jimmy Hackett (10)
Owen Ukleya (10)

Joel Wheeler (9)

Seth Steele (11)
Billy Painter (11)
John Miske (12)

Hans Hilson-schneide (8)
Andrew Boyce (10)
Daniel Harden (10)
Kirk Hassett (12)
Kevin Latimer (10)
Talon Keefe (10)
Bradlee Sherman (11)
Matt Mcgee (12)

Kyle Drapikowski (10)
Matt Fee (12)

Garrett Strough (11)
Shawn Ackerley (12)
Ryan Hornbeck (10)
Connor Nichols (9)
Dale Mercado (11)
Andrew Ferris (S0O)
Nate Carr (12)

Forest Stewart (10)
Aidan Collins (11)
Kyle Hinman (10)

Ell Eagle road (10)
Joe Settineri (10)
Nick Arnecke (12)
Kevin Taylor (10)
Jackson Haberli (09)
Aaron Spaulding (10)
Austin Fiske (10)
Cooper Maney (10)
Liam Mallan (11)
Tanner Fitzpatrick (10)

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Thomas A. Edison

Tri Valley

Corning

Tri Valley

Thomas A. Edison
South Jefferson
Cicero North Syracuse
Sidney

West Genesee

Corning

Maine Endwell
Cortland

Windsor

West Genesee

Corning

Windsor

Delhi

Cicero North Syracuse
Edmeston

Johnson City

Sullivan West
Cortland

Corning

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Spencer Van Etten
Thomas A. Edison
Cicero North Syracuse
Tri Valley

Horseheads

Maine Endwell

Groton

Cicero North Syracuse
Sullivan West
Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Corning

Windsor

Groton

Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
Seton Catholic
Lafayette

Delhi

Cortland

Marathon

Maine Endwell

Deposit

Deposit

Cortland

Cortland

Horseheads

South Jefferson

South Jefferson
Spencer Van Etten
Deposit

Norwich

Sullivan West

Groton

Solvay

Cortland

Corning

Afton

Delhi

Homer

Edmeston

Chenango Valley
Sullivan West

Johnson City

Marathon

Delhi

South Jefferson
Lafayette

19:04.5
19:04.8
19:09.2
19:13.3
19:13.9
19:14.7
19:16.7
19:17.4
19:18.3
19:18.6
19:21.1
19:21.9
19:22.9
19:23.6
19:24.1
19:25.6
19:26.7
19:27.6
19:28.8
19:29.2
19:29.5
19:29.9
19:30.7
19:31.6
19:32.2
19:32.7
19:33.2
19:33.5
19:33.7
19:34.1
19:34.4
19:34.8
19:36.0
19:38.5
19:40.8
19:43.1
19:43.3
19:44.6
19:45.6
19:46.2
19:47.0
19:47.2
19:47.6
19:50.9
19:51.7
19:52.0
19:52.4
19:53.8
19:55.7
19:56.6
19:57.0
19:58.7
19:59.0
19:59.4
20:00.5
20:00.8
20:02.7
20:03.1
20:05.8
20:07.0
20:07.2
20:07.6
20:08.0
20:08.5
20:09.9
20:10.4
20:11.6
20:12.3
20:13.4
20:13.8
20:15.5
20:15.7
20:19.4
20:21.6
20:22.1
20:22.9
20:23.4
20:23.9
20:24.4



117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

Tyler Mucci (09)
Sowoo Chon (12)

Jake Kinsley (12)
Tyler Hatfield (11)
Brandon Torelli (12)
Kory Platt (12)

Ben Schuttack (12)
Russel Gerhard (10)
Alex Hess (11)

Sam Breese (11)

Luke Williams (12)
Sam Madison (09)
Doug Wehbe (11)

Drew Deal (12)

Tom Culeton (SO)
Joel Banazak (11)
Chase Davis (12)
Elijah Maurer (10)
Jack Toole (SO)
Shane Bray (8)

Aidan Mchugh (09)
Matthew Bauman (9)
Matt Quinlan (10)
Jackson Krebs (12)
Nick Guerrera (11)
Ben Ericksen (9)
Kyle Corey (9)

Bill Mclaughlin (11)
Dylan Derr (10)
Jeremy Reynolds (09)
Michael Mcnally (10)
lan King (10)

John Brusa (9)

Ryan Pappas (10)
Alex Zwierzynski (10)
Jonathon Fives (10)
Colby Chapman (12)
Cormac Bowman (FR)
Grant Colwell (09)
Adam Ellenberger (12)
Joe Hamdan (12)
Brandon Law (12)
Shaun Mccann (12)
Tristan Mace (12)
lan Mcbeath (11)
Taylor Dunham (12)
Nick Mooney (12)
Brandon Murdock (10)
Zachary O"rourke (09)
John Decarlo (11)
John. Knorr (12)
Lucas Marsh (12)

Jon Nilsen (12)

Josh Pucci (FR)
Morehouse Eugene (09)
Derick Wilson (10)
Wade Armstrong (10)
Tommy OF"connor (SO)
Will Armstrong (10)
Emerson Shenandoah (10)
Jon White (10)

Alex Prichard (10)
Ross Shurtleff (11)
Jacob. Tomlins (12)
Kevin Riggs (9)
David Scott (JR)

Dan Vesely (09)

Matt Aikens (9)
Thomas O"hara (12)
Devon Scott (09)
David Walls (11)
Christian Lopez (11)
Joe Campbell (10)
Jack Grass (09)

Joe Cardenas (10)
Franky Paetow (SO)
Mark Carpenter (10)
Kyle Simmons (12)
T.j- Tolbert (11)

Windsor

Tri Valley
Johnson City
Homer

Spencer Van Etten
Homer

Johnson City
Cortland
Deposit

Seton Catholic
Marathon
Edmeston

Tully

Tully

CBA of Syracuse
South Jefferson
Homer

Johnson City
CBA of Syracuse
Delhi

Tri Valley
Horseheads
Tully

Liberty

Homer

Norwich
Chenango Valley
Homer
Horseheads
Lafayette
Windsor
Horseheads
Solvay

Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Windsor

Johnson City
CBA of Syracuse
Windsor
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Liberty

Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Sullivan West
Norwich

Norwich

Windsor
Marathon

Tully

Edmeston
Marathon
Liberty

CBA of Syracuse
Marathon
Harpursville
Delhi

CBA of Syracuse
Horseheads
Lafayette
Downsville
Harpursville
Southern Cayuga
Edmeston

Afton

Groton

Edmeston

Delhi

Sullivan West
Lafayette
Spencer Van Etten
Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette
Lafayette

Afton

Groton

Solvay

Liberty

Thomas A. Edison

20:28.1
20:31.4
20:33.1
20:34.2
20:36.6
20:37.1
20:37.9
20:40.8
20:41.5
20:45.5
20:45.9
20:46.4
20:46.6
20:46.8
20:47.1
20:47.4
20:48.0
20:49.2
20:50.1
20:53.2
20:53.8
20:54.5
20:55.3
20:56.2
20:57.6
21:00.2
21:01.3
21:02.2
21:05.7
21:05.9
21:10.1
21:10.4
21:13.0
21:13.3
21:13.7
21:16.6
21:19.7
21:20.2
21:23.8
21:24.4
21:26.2
21:26.8
21:28.0
21:32.3
21:39.9
21:42.1
21:48.4
21:49.5
21:50.7
21:52.1
21:52.7
21:54.6
22:02.6
22:09.1
22:11.4
22:19.9
22:20.7
22:21.2
22:24.7
22:30.0
22:36.6
22:43.7
22:50.7
22:54.0
23:01.2
23:10.9
23:14.3
24:07.0
24:07.7
24:08.8
24:10.4
24:11.0
24:30.4
24:48.0
25:16.6
25:31.9
25:50.6
25:54.1
25:59.8

104

106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116

118

119
120

123
124

126
127

129
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196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.

1.

Marcus Dodd (12)
Austin Kunkle (11)
Sam Adams (09)

Kobi Punchard (10)
Brian Knorr (10)
Justin Schrock (11)

Ithaca

Ithaca

West Genesee

West Genesee

Tri Valley

Tri Valley

Corning

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Delhi

Delhi

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Spencer Van Etten

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Eric Sinton (11)
Neil Kolhatkar (9)
James King (12)
Jake Avery (9)

Ned Lauber (12)
Zach Mcalear (12)
Tommy Sipple (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Richards (12)
Connor Smith (12)
Vinny Gettino (10)
Russell Graziano (09)
Ryan Dunning (09)
Andrew Wells (11)
Hunter Buza (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
lan Kurzrock (11)

Hauk Boyes (12)
Aidan Woolsey (12)

Brendon Hasbrouck (12)

Justin Weintraub (12)
Sowoo Chon (12)

Aidan Mchugh (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Drew (11)

Anthony Prestigiacomo (1

Grayson Campbell (09)
David Mclaud (11)

Nick Friedrichsen (11)

Liam O"reilly (10)
Jack Ustanik (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brian Traub (12)
Jake Dehm (11)

Evan Tracy (10)

Zach Wagner (10)
Jeff Eymer (11)
Brent Young (12)
Cameron Verette (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Declan Kottmeier (10)

Alex Legg (11)
Alex Padovani (9)

7
11

14
17
27
28

16
23
36
38
48
53
63

5
13
41
43
68

118
137

25
35
42
49
54
62
78

20
39
46
57
64
67
72

8
19
56

Hans Hilson-schneide (8) 87

Ell Eagle road (10)
Cooper Maney (10)
Shane Bray (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Don Cean (12)

Nate Tyler (10)
Morgan Deleel (11)
Matt Fee (12)
Garrett Strough (11)
Liam Mallan (11)
Joel Banazak (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Isaac Mazzeo (12)
Kyle Holmes (11)

107
114
136

24
26
45
96
97
115
132

26:00.8
26:11.7
26:58.1
27:26.6
28:44.5
32:53.4

18:03
18:12
18:12
18:22
18:27
18:48
18:52

1:31:16

18:25
18:43
19:00
19:04
19:21
19:25
19:32

1:34:33

17:48
18:15
19:13
19:14
19:34
20:31
20:53

1:34:04

18:46
18:59
19:13
19:21
19:26
19:32
19:47

1:35:45

18:37
19:04
19:18
19:29
19:33
19:34
19:40

1:36:01

18:04
18:34
19:28
19:56
20:13
20:23
20:53

1:36:15

18:44
18:47
19:17
20:05
20:07
20:23
20:47

1:37:00

17:35
18:38
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Spencer Van Etten

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Cortland

Cortland

Norwich

Norwich

Groton

Groton

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Windsor

Windsor

CBA of Syracuse

CBA of Syracuse

Tully

Corey Mead (10)
Shawn Ackerley (12)
Brandon Torelli (12)
David Walls (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Most (10)
Terrence Sinclair (9)
Alex Gregory (12)
Jimmy Hackett (10)
Joel Wheeler (9)

Kirk Hassett (12)
Alex Zwierzynski (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Ruquet (11)
Noah Watkins (9)
Andrew Boyce (10)
Bradlee Sherman (11)
Matt Mcgee (12)
Forest Stewart (10)
Russel Gerhard (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Jeffrey (12)
Matt Murray (12)
Connor Nichols (9)
Ben Ericksen (9)
Taylor Dunham (12)
Nick Mooney (12)
Marcus Dodd (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jason Jenks (SR)
Josh Marlette (SR)
Reid Bush (SR)
Andrew Ferris (S0O)
David Scott (JR)
Franky Paetow (SO)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ethan Elliott (10)
Gannon Connors (12)
Nick Schuldt (12)
Kevin Taylor (10)
Kyle Corey (9)

Adam Ellenberger (12)
Tristan Mace (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Landon Reed (10)
Dalton Angevine (11)
Riley Theleman (10)
Tyler Mucci (09)
Michael Mcnally (10)
Jonathon Fives (10)
Grant Colwell (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dominic Morganti (FR)
Jack Brower (SR)

Tom Culeton (SO)

Jack Toole (SO)
Cormac Bowman (FR)
Josh Pucci (FR)

Tommy O"connor (SO)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Jimmy Maskelony (11)

Liam Lipsky (11)
Doug Wehbe (11)

65

121
187

100
142
162
163
196

71

102
182
192

34
131
135
154
170
174

32

129

19:33
20:07
20:36
24:10

1:36:29

18:57
19:22
19:36
19:50
19:52
19:59
21:13

1:37:37

19:23
19:31
19:57
20:00
20:02
20:11
20:40

1:38:53

18:00
18:33
20:08
21:00
21:42
21:48
26:00

1:39:23

17:13
19:38
19:47
20:09
23:10
25:31

1:39:57

18:56
19:45
19:46
20:19
21:01
21:24
21:32

1:39:47

19:24
19:27
19:47
20:28
21:10
21:16
21:23

1:40:16

17:36
18:58
20:47
20:50
21:20
22:09
22:21

1:39:31
18:56

19:00
20:46

351

17

126
142

408

31
116
120
137

408

29

114



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

Tully

Marathon

Marathon

Homer

Homer

Sullivan West

Sullivan West

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Lafayette

Lafayette

Horseheads

Horseheads

Johnson City

Johnson City

Edmeston

Drew Deal (12)
Matt Quinlan (10)
John Decarlo (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan. Brickner (11)
Daniel Harden (10)
Austin Fiske (10)
Luke Williams (12)
Zachary O"rourke (09)
Lucas Marsh (12)
Morehouse Eugene (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

130
139
166

89
113
127
165
168
171

Freideric Handelmann (12 21

Joe Settineri (10)
Tyler Hatfield (11)
Kory Platt (12)
Chase Davis (12)
Nick Guerrera (11)
Bill Mclaughlin (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Paperilla (11)
Chris Scott (12)
Dale Mercado (11)
Jackson Haberli (09)
lan Mcbeath (11)
Thomas O"hara (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kevin Yusko (12)
Andrew Doland (10)
Michael Beach (10)
Christian Lopez (11)
T.j- Tolbert (11)
Kobi Punchard (10)
Justin Schrock (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Oakman (10)
John Miske (12)

Tanner Fitzpatrick (10)

Jeremy Reynolds (09)

Emerson Shenandoah (10)

Devon Scott (09)
Joe Campbell (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Max. Malloy (9)

Brian Kazmark (9)
Kyle Drapikowski (10)
Matthew Bauman (9)
Dylan Derr (10)

lan King (10)

Will Armstrong (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaleb Kille (10)
Aaron Spaulding (10)
Jake Kinsley (12)
Ben Schuttack (12)
Elijah Maurer (10)
Ryan Pappas (10)
Colby Chapman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Logan Murray (10)
Nick Arnecke (12)
Sam Madison (09)
John. Knorr (12)

108
120
122
133
141
144

60
73
101
111
161
185

40
44
66
188
195
199
201

86
116
146
176
186
189

69
74
95
138
145
148
175

59
112
119
123
134
150
153

58
109
128
167

20:46
20:55
21:52

1:40:23

18:05
19:58
20:22
20:45
21:50
21:54
22:11

1:41:00

18:38
20:15
20:34
20:37
20:48
20:57
21:02

1:40:52

19:30
19:43
20:08
20:21
21:39
24:07

1:41:21

19:09
19:16
19:33
24:11
25:59
27:26
32:53

1:48:08

17:17
19:55
20:24
21:05
22:30
24:08
24:30

1:41:11

19:34
19:43
20:03
20:54
21:05
21:10
22:24

1:41:19

19:29
20:22
20:33
20:37
20:49
21:13
21:19

1:41:50

19:29
20:15
20:46
21:52

115
124

416

100
112
144

446
20
107

109
118

464

78
103
130
152

472
55
106

110
119

489

54

113
146



Jacob. Tomlins (12) 180 22:54 153
Dan Vesely (09) 183 23:14
Brian Knorr (10) 200 28:44
Edmeston ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:45:16 562
25. Afton Joe Devona (10) 10 18:08 10
Kyle Hinman (10) 106 20:13 93
Kevin Riggs (9) 181 23:01 154
Joe Cardenas (10) 191 25:16 162
Austin Kunkle (11) 197 26:11 166
Afton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:52:49 585
Harpursville Dan Villano (09) 29 18:54
Derick Wilson (10) 172 22:19
Alex Prichard (10) 178 22:43
Harpursville ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:03:56
Liberty Jackson Krebs (12) 140 20:56
Brandon Law (12) 158 21:26
Jon Nilsen (12) 169 22:02
Kyle Simmons (12) 194 25:54
Liberty ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:30:18
Seton Catholic Billy Painter (11) 85 19:53
Sam Breese (11) 126 20:45
Seton Catholic ** TEAM TOTAL ** 40:38
Sidney Dean Howard (10) 47 19:18
Sidney ** TEAM TOTAL ** 19:18
Southern Cayuga Ross Shurtleff (11) 179 22:50
Southern Cayuga ** TEAM TOTAL ** 22:50
Solvay Eric Goodrich (12) 15 18:22
Nate Carr (12) 103 20:10
John Brusa (9) 149 21:13
Mark Carpenter (10) 193 25:50
Solvay ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:25:35
Downsville Jon White (10) 177 22:36
Downsville ** TEAM TOTAL ** 22:36
Deposit Kevin Latimer (10) 91 19:59
Talon Keefe (10) 92 20:00
Ryan Hornbeck (10) 99 20:07
Alex Hess (11) 125 20:41
Deposit ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:20:47
Unadilla Valley Dustin Johnson (10) 30 18:55
Unadilla Valley ** TEAM TOTAL ** 18:55
Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)
Overall Results
1. West Genesee 57 9. Watkins Glen 225
2. Maine Endwell 60 10. Newark Valley 240
3. Cicero North Syracuse 82 11. Marcellus 241
4. Horseheads 127 12. Chenango Forks 298
5. Owego 171 13. Union Endicott 352
6. Elmira 191 14. Waverly 366
7. Corning 208 15. Honeoye 422
8. Susquehanna Valley 219

Division | Results



1. West Genesee

2. Maine Endwell

3. Cicero North Syracuse
4. Horseheads

Division 1l Results

1. Susquehanna Valley
2. Watkins Glen

3. Newark Valley

4. Marcellus

FIN  NAME
1. Dan Schaffer (10)
2. Matt Gill (12)
3. Cody Brizzolara (12)
4. Will Randall (11)
5. David Leff (09)
6. Hunter Hoffman (12)
7. Colin Greenseich (12)
8. Parrish Bridges (11)
9. Richard Buchanan (11)
10. Andrew Bearkland (10)
11. Jack Erhard (12)
12. Nate Smith (12)
13. Grayson Hoteling (10)
14. Zach Jacobson (12)
15. Chris Hannan (11)
16. Nate Conroy (12)
17. Eric Bowen (09)
18. Patrick Mcguane (10)
19. Ben Cardamone iii (10)
20. Micah Page (11)
21. Sean Beney (12)
22. Merlin Joseph (12)
23. Alex. Whitney (11)
24. Jason Carr (12)
25. Patrick Leslie (12)
26. James Felice (12)
27. John Sepelak (11)
28. Mike Lannon (12)
29. Jared Moore (11)
30. Matt Romano (12)
31. Jack Ladouce (11)
32. Nick Taylor (10)
33. Patrick Sargent (12)
34. Paul Degennaro (12)
35. Anthony Nguyen (12)
36. Alex Stopen (11)
37. Kevin Moshier (09)
38. Nick Latshaw (10)
39. Ben Mertus (12)
40. Jared George (11)
41. Randy Chandler (12)
42_. Patrick Hazlitt (9)
43. Joe Tricarico (09)
44_. Herman Bernard (11)
45_. Josh Blazey (9)
46. Chris Roberts (11)
47. Alex Zamojski (12)
48. Anthony Taylor (12)
49. Jake Hunkele (12)
50. Shawn Rutledge (9)
51. Collin Wing (9)
52. Steven Rando (12)
53. Bryce Derrick (7)
54. Jay Fyfe (10)
55. Kyle Matson (9)
56. Sam Mertus (11)
57. Collin Traub (11)
58. Colin Prichard (10)
59. Mack Ottens (11)
60. Brendan. Collins (11)
61. Kevin Basel (10)
62. Luke Sutton (10)
63. Jacob Carocci (9)
64. Luke Warpus (12)
65. Ben Maxwell (12)
66. Stephen Larison (11)

46 5. Owego

50 6. Elmira

68 7. Corning

99 8. Union Endicott
64 5. Chenango Forks
65 6. Waverly

68 7. Honeoye

72

TEAM

Maine Endwell

Watkins Glen

Maine Endwell

West Genesee

West Genesee
Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Susquehanna Valley
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Newark Valley

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Marcel lus

Elmira

Horseheads

West Genesee
Binghamton
Susquehanna Valley
Union Endicott
Horseheads

Owego

Horseheads

West Genesee

Corning

West Genesee

Elmira

Maine Endwell

Owego

Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

Marcel lus

Corning

Elmira

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Waverly

Watkins Glen

Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks

Marcel lus

Maine Endwell

Elmira

Watkins Glen

Newark Valley

Owego

Horseheads

Corning

Chenango Forks
Corning

Waverly

Owego

Susquehanna Valley
Elmira

Newark Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Watkins Glen

Chenango Forks
Corning

Marcel lus

RESULTS
16:44.0
16:49.5
16:54.4
16:55.5
16:57.9
17:02.3
17:06.1
17:06.7
17:09.0
17:11.1
17:13.3
17:17.1
17:18.6
17:19.1
17:19.7
17:24.6
17:27.0
17:29.7
17:30.8
17:33.7
17:37.9
17:39.0
17:41.8
17:42.5
17:48.0
17:54.9
17:55.2
17:55.5
17:57.5
17:58.2
18:02.9
18:06.7
18:08.7
18:13.6
18:14.2
18:16.7
18:18.2
18:20.2
18:20.8
18:21.8
18:23.4
18:24.5
18:26.5
18:27.7
18:28.5
18:29.0
18:30.4
18:31.3
18:32.1
18:33.2
18:33.8
18:34.5
18:34.9
18:35.6
18:39.0
18:40.7
18:41.2
18:41.7
18:42.3
18:42.8
18:44.3
18:46.8
18:48.4
18:50.2
18:51.2
18:53.2

132
149
164
217

90
141
172

0
-
(2]
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67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

1.

Nathan Prisella (09)
Isaac Pixley (11)
Clayton Wolfe (09)
Benjamin Coble (12)
Sean Strayer (11)
Billy Tucker (10)
Nick Henenlotter (12)
Mitchel Thomas (12)
Patrick Finnerty (12)
Mike George (11)
Matthew Woodworth (12)
Mark Kemmerer (11)
Chris Dutcher (10)
Sam Missall (11)
Jake Vanderbroek (11)
Kevin Pierce (12)
Matt Strempel (9)
David Stutzman (11)
Andrew Marsh (9)
Kendall Cook (10)
Jimmy Kline (12)
Garrett Sutryk (9)
John Nitterour (11)
Liam Walsh (10)

Alex O"reilly (12)
Sam. Stewart (11)
Tom Dailey (10)
Tyler Zabinski (09)
Jason Lakin (11)
Mark Kraus (12)
Tommy Mackay (10)
Jacob Slater (10)
Louis Newman (09)
Patrick Kettle (12)
Jesse Hallett (10)
Nick Diamtos (9)
Brandon Pike (10)
Friend Olsen (8)
Anthony Cortese (9)
Zach Erickson (10)
Hunter Bodine (9)
Phil Lackey (11)
Brody Sprague (10)
Josh Pitt (9)

Kasey Madigan (11)

West Genesee

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse

Cicero North Syracuse

Horseheads

Corning

Chenango Forks

Owego

Horseheads
Horseheads

Corning

Union Endicott
Susquehanna Valley

Horseheads

Chenango Forks
Watkins Glen

Newark Valley
Newark Valley

Honeoye
Honeoye

Marcellus
Marcellus

Honeoye

Marcellus

Union Endicott
Newark Valley

Waverly

Horseheads

Chenango Forks

Corning

Newark Valley

Marcellus

Union Endicott
Susquehanna Valley

Waverly
Elmira

Watkins Glen
Union Endicott
Union Endicott

Honeoye

Chenango Forks
Watkins Glen

Honeoye

Susquehanna Valley

Honeoye
Waverly
Honeoye
Waverly
Honeoye
Waverly

Will Randall (11)
David Leff (09)

Jack Erhard (12)
Nate Conroy (12)
Sean Beney (12)

Mike Lannon (12)
Matt Romano (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Schaffer (10)
Cody Brizzolara (12)
Nate Smith (12)
Grayson Hoteling (10)
Nick Taylor (10)
Anthony Nguyen (12)
Herman Bernard (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Greenseich (12)
Andrew Bearkland (10)
Chris Hannan (11)
Eric Bowen (09)

Paul Degennaro (12)
Jared George (11)

Joe Tricarico (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hunter Hoffman (12)
Micah Page (11)

11
16
21
28
30

1
3

13
32
35
44

7
10
15

34

40
43

6

1:26:06

16:44
16:54
17:17
17:18
18:06
18:14
18:27

1:26:19

17:06
17:11
17:19
17:27
18:13
18:21
18:26

1:27:16

17:02
17:33
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10.

11.

12.

Horseheads

Owego

Owego

Elmira

Elmira

Corning

Corning

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Marcellus

Marcellus

Chenango Forks

Patrick Leslie (12)
John Sepelak (11)
Bryce Derrick (7)
Benjamin Coble (12)
Sean Strayer (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parrish Bridges (11)
James Felice (12)
Patrick Sargent (12)
Steven Rando (12)
Colin Prichard (10)
Clayton Wolfe (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Cardamone iii (10)
Jack Ladouce (11)

Nick Latshaw (10)

Jake Hunkele (12)
Brendan. Collins (11)
Tommy Mackay (10)
Eric. Doud (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jared Moore (11)
Kevin Moshier (09)
Ben Mertus (12)

Jay Fyfe (10)

Sam Mertus (11)

Ben Maxwell (12)
Nathan Prisella (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Richard Buchanan (11)
Alex. Whitney (11)
Mack Ottens (11)

Luke Sutton (10)
Mitchel Thomas (12)
Jason Lakin (11)
Anthony Cortese (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Gill (12)

Patrick Hazlitt (9)
Shawn Rutledge (9)
Jacob Carocci (9)
Matthew Woodworth (12)
Jacob Slater (10)
Brandon Pike (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zach Jacobson (12)
Josh Blazey (9)
Collin Wing (9)
Kevin Basel (10)
Mark Kemmerer (11)
Chris Dutcher (10)
Jimmy Kline (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Mcguane (10)
Alex Stopen (11)
Alex Zamojski (12)
Stephen Larison (11)
Kevin Pierce (12)
Matt Strempel (9)
Andrew Marsh (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Roberts (11)
Kyle Matson (9)

25
27
53
70
71

8
26
33
52
58
69

19

38
49
60
97
116

29
37
39
54
56
65
67

9
23
59
62
74
95

105

42
50
63
77
98
103

14
45
51
61
78
79
87

18
36
47
66
82
83
85

46
55

17:48
17:55
18:34
19:02
19:06

1:28:52

17:06
17:54
18:08
18:34
18:41
18:57

1:30:23

17:30
18:02
18:20
18:32
18:42
19:59
00 00

1:31:06

17:57
18:18
18:20
18:35
18:40
18:51
18:54

1:31:50

17:09
17:41
18:42
18:46
19:10
19:51
20:49

1:31:28

16:49
18:24
18:33
18:48
19:15
20:01
20:24

1:31:49

17:19
18:28
18:33
18:44
19:17
19:18
19:37

1:32:21

17:29
18:16
18:30
18:53
19:24
19:29
19:30

1:32:32

18:29
18:39

24

51



Luke Warpus (12) 64 18:50 62
Isaac Pixley (11) 68 18:56 66
Mike George (11) 76 19:14 72
Liam Walsh (10) 90 19:40
Nick Diamtos (9) 102 20:21
Chenango Forks ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:34:08 298
13. Union Endicott Jason Carr (12) 24 17:42 23
Nick Henenlotter (12) 73 19:09 70
Kendall Cook (10) 86 19:35 82
Tyler Zabinski (09) 94 19:50 86
Louis Newman (09) 99 20:04 91
Patrick Kettle (12) 100 20:14
Union Endicott ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:36:20 352
14. Wwaverly Randy Chandler (12) 41 18:23 40
Collin Traub (11) 57 18:41 55
Garrett Sutryk (9) 88 19:38 84
Mark Kraus (12) 96 19:57 88
Hunter Bodine (9) 107 21:41 99
Brody Sprague (10) 109 22:32
Kasey Madigan (11) 111 24:04
Waverly ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:38:20 366
15. Honeoye Sam Missall (11) 80 19:22 76
Jake Vanderbroek (11) 81 19:24 77
David Stutzman (11) 84 19:29 80
Jesse Hallett (10) 101 20:19 93
Friend Olsen (8) 104 20:26 96
Zach Erickson (10) 106 21:16
Phil Lackey (11) 108 22:01
Honeoye ** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:39:00 422
Binghamton Merlin Joseph (12) 22 17:39
Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 17:39
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Tri Valley 75 9. Horseheads 239
2. West Genesee 110 10. Honeoye 273
3. Cicero North Syracuse 116 11. Groton 276
4. Chenango Forks 154 12. Thomas A. Edison 290
5. Union Endicott 160 13. Delhi 308
6. Sullivan West 161 14. Cortland 369
7. Johnson City 162 15. Edmeston 375
8. Elmira 164 16. Corning 381
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Kaylee Stone (09) Windsor 1326 20:19.4 -
2. Natalie Hawkes (12) Chenango Valley 1182 20:25.6 -
3. Kirsten. Anderson (12) Union Endicott 1305 20:56.1 1
4. Kelsey Dutton (11) Sullivan West 1287 21:21.1 2
5. Courtney Meyerer (10) Sullivan West 1290 21:33.7 3
6. Mary Page (10) Chenango Forks 1148 21:39.9 4
7. Ava Pellor (9) Elmira 1208 21:45.8 5
8. Autumn Bender (10) Tri Valley 1298 21:50.5 6
9. Emily Cluck (10) Johnson City 1240 21:52.7 7
10. Katie Aikens (12) Delhi 1184 21:55.2 8
11. Mackenzie Sage (12) Windsor 1324 21:59.5 -
12. Corrine Vanwagner (10) Sullivan West 1292 22:01.7 9
13. Molly Camire (09) Cicero North Syracuse 1152 22:02.6 10
14. Alex Brooks (12) Tri Valley 1299 22:08.8 11
15. Megan Farmer (10) West Genesee 1316 22:11.6 12
16. Sabrena Smith (12) Tri Valley 1304 22:16.1 13
17. Leah Forehand (SO) Groton 1214 22:17.6 14
18. Kaitlyn Houghtling (12) Thomas A. Edison 1295 22:19.1 15
19. Alexis. Wheeler (10) Elmira 1210 22:29.4 16
20. Nicole Blazicek (12) Seton Catholic 1278 22:35.6 -
21. Shayna Will (09) Seton Catholic 1281 22:36.4 -
22. Margaret Guinto (09) West Genesee 1317 22:36.8 17
23. Annie Baker (10) West Genesee 1315 22:38.9 18
24. Emily Dolan (11) Cicero North Syracuse 1154 22:39.7 19
25. Jamie Farrell (11) Seton Catholic 1279 22:55.2 -
26. Tiffany. Amentler (10) Elmira 1201 22:57.6 20



27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Danielle Graham (12)
Katie Flynn (8)
Lauren Carr (12)
Brittany Pennell (08)
Kaitlin Rando (09)
Olivia Longhouse (09)
Lexi Pirro (10)

Kim White (9)

Tracey Stutzman (7)
Martha Clemens (11)
Catherine Jenks (FR)
Madison Kline (09)
Nicole Paone (11)
Delaney Nolan (12)
Brenda Barry (11)
Ashley. Naples (9)
Katie Markstein (12)
Claire Depalmo (09)
Kelly Saroka (10)
Gigi Marks (10)

Ali Reynolds (12)
Sarah Shannon (12)
Caitlyn Morris (12)
Alexa Peebles (12)
Maddi Lamuraglia (11)
Micayla. Monks (9)
Morgan Cluck (12)
Martha Wolfe (12)
Brooke Gillette (12)
Ashley Irvine (09)
Tori Pirro (10)

Kelly Parmeter (10)
Courtney Ulrick (9)
Breanna Leonard (12)
Samantha Guth (12)
Therese Burchill (09)
Catie Kastick (10)
Maddie Burns (09)
Chelsea Burdick (12)
Samantha Gehl (10)
Teagan Perry (12)
Nicole Mackey (11)
Mattie Caughey (09)
Mary Marino (12)
Amber Cina (09)
Julianna Testone (9)
Morgan Evans (09)
Alivia Mcnally (10)
Nicole Dobbertin (12)
Hannah Conrad (11)
Clarissa Cochrane (9)
Rachel Brock (12)
Kaitlyn Conroy (09)
Maria Pawlowski (10)
Maureen Milliken (12)
Natalie Hughes (11)
Laura Barnstead (12)
Jennica Crisman (9)
Vanessa Mirch (11)
Abby West (11)

Jackie Vaughan (12)

Christina Erickson (12)

Mackenzie Porter (11)
Jacey Kinnard (12)
Caitlyn Mizerak (11)
Jess Vanhouten (11)
Sam Travis (12)
Ciarra Zagari (12)
Grace Dittman (FR)
Abbey Lane (10)
Kaitlin Rurka (09)
Juliana Carmack (12)
Stephanie Schwab (08)
Lauren Morgan (10)
Paige Polizzi (9)
Kayde Runyon (10)
Megan Shaver (10)
Kelli Bell (12)

Kayla Spangenberg (9)

Tri Valley
Chenango Forks
Cicero North Syracuse
Tri Valley

Union Endicott
Lansing

Cicero North Syracuse
Johnson City
Honeoye

Norwich

Groton

Edmeston

West Genesee

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Horseheads
Susquehanna Valley
Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Cortland

Tri Valley

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Lafayette

Johnson City
Horseheads

Johnson City

Owego

Tri Valley

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Honeoye

Chenango Forks
Union Endicott
West Genesee

Union Endicott
Johnson City
Horseheads

Windsor

Unadilla Valley
Lafayette

Corning

Windsor

Horseheads

Thomas A. Edison
Horseheads

Honeoye

Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Lansing

Owego

Seton Catholic
Elmira

Elmira

Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Marathon

Corning

Delhi

Edmeston

Elmira
Susquehanna Valley
Honeoye

Cortland

Honeoye

Groton

Chenango Valley
Lafayette

Sullivan West
Sullivan West
Thomas A. Edison
Afton

Johnson City

Delhi

Cortland

Delhi

1301
1144
1153
1302
1310
1259
1159
1248
1229
1268
1216
1198
1320
1319
1180
1221
1284
1308
1150
1175
1303
1161
1158
1253
1244
1220
1241
1275
1300
1156
1160
1149
1247
1227
1145
1306
1318
1307
1239
1218
1323
1313
1250
1167
1322
1222
1294
1219
1224
1329
1242
1257
1271
1280
1207
1203
1293
1181
1146
1265
1171
1185
1200
1204
1285
1230
1179
1231
1212
1183
1254
1286
1291
1296
1142
1246
1191
1172
1192

22:58.4
22:59.4
23:00.1
23:03.2
23:04.0
23:05.4
23:09.6
23:10.1
23:14.1
23:16.1
23:20.2
23:21.0
23:22.1
23:22.8
23:25.5
23:27.0
23:28.6
23:29.8
23:31.6
23:34.2
23:34.9
23:37.2
23:41.3
23:50.2
23:53.5
23:54.1
23:55.6
23:57.1
24:00.3
24:02.2
24:03.9
24:09.4
24:10.1
24:16.2
24:17.4
24:17.9
24:18.3
24:18.9
24:20.9
24:22.1
24:22.8
24:23.8
24:26.1
24:26.8
24:35.7
24:37.3
24:43.9
24:51.1
24:55.5
24:56.2
24:56.8
25:05.6
25:10.8
25:14.6
25:16.0
25:21.6
25:22.9
25:24.6
25:27.8
25:28.4
25:30.5
25:36.6
25:42.8
25:44.4
25:48.6
25:51.3
25:52.5
25:53.1
25:58.5
26:08.8
26:12.3
26:21.0
26:28.5
26:32.8
26:33.4
26:34.1
26:41.9
26:48.9
26:50.3



106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Emily Hess (S0)
Taylor Mostert (10)
Emily Thresher (12)
Michaela Dunham (SR)
Marissa Cronk (SO)
Amelie Legg (9)
Heather Brim (12)
Leslie Reitz (10)
Zoe Heath (09)
Ruthie Barnes (12)
Kellyn Chapman (12)
Mya Parker (12)
Ashley Taylor (12)
Nicole Kinsley (9)
Autumn Hoagland (09)
Marleah Rohde (10)
Kaitlyn Kellam (12)
Morgen Hall (12)
Katie Arnold (09)
Kim Mcardle (10)
Mallory Edwards (10)
Alina Hood (12)
Rachel Lackey (10)
Sierra Thomas (11)
Georgia lee Baker (10)
Savannah Cook (10)
Grace Robin (10)
Morgan Rohde (10)
Paige Lawrence (09)
Brooke Eltz (11)

Groton

Delhi

Thomas A. Edison
Groton

Groton

Delhi

Corning

Honeoye

Corning

Norwich

Susquehanna Valley

Cortland
Whitney Point
Johnson City
Edmeston
Corning
Liberty
Sullivan West
Edmeston
Sullivan West
Lafayette
Delhi

Honeoye
Liberty
Harpursville
Honeoye
Southern Cayuga
Corning
Edmeston
Honeoye

Isabel Sears surface (11)Delhi

Kelly Dineen (12)
Quinnlyn Shields (09)
Lydia Hood (12)

Tri Valley

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse

Chenango Forks

Union Endicott

Cortland
Downsville
Delhi

Autumn Bender (10)
Alex Brooks (12)
Sabrena Smith (12)
Danielle Graham (12)
Brittany Pennell (08)
Ali Reynolds (12)
Brooke Gillette (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Megan Farmer (10)
Margaret Guinto (09)
Annie Baker (10)
Nicole Paone (11)
Delaney Nolan (12)
Catie Kastick (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Molly Camire (09)
Emily Dolan (11)
Lauren Carr (12)
Lexi Pirro (10)
Sarah Shannon (12)
Caitlyn Morris (12)
Ashley Irvine (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mary Page (10)
Katie Flynn (8)
Kelly Saroka (10)
Kelly Parmeter (10)
Samantha Guth (12)
Hannah Conrad (11)
Vanessa Mirch (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kirsten. Anderson (12)
Kaitlin Rando (09)
Claire Depalmo (09)
Therese Burchill (09)
Maddie Burns (09)

1215
1189
1297
1213
1211
1188
1164
1228
1166
1266
1283
1177
1328
1243
1197
1169
1263
1288
1196
1289
1251
1186
1226
1264
1232
1223
1277
1170
1199
1225
1190
1173
1195
1187

14
16
27
30
47
55

15
22
23
39
40
63

13
24
29
33
48
49
56

28
45
58
61
76
85

3
31
44
62
64

26:50.8
26:56.2
27:03.9
27:05.7
27:25.6
27:31.1
27:31.8
27:34.1
27:47.9
27:55.9
27:58.5
28:06.3
28:09.9
28:13.8
28:15.6
28:17.5
28:18.5
28:21.3
28:42.6
29:57.1
30:28.2
30:33.4
30:49.3
31:09.2
31:10.7
31:22.7
31:38.0
32:01.8
33:25.5
33:49.1
34:02.8
36:47.5
36:59.4
40:03.8

21:50
22:08
22:16
22:58
23:03
23:34
24:00

1:52:15

22:11
22:36
22:38
23:22
23:22
24:18

1:54:09

22:02
22:39
23:00
23:09
23:37
23:41
24:02

1:54:27

21:39
22:59
23:31
24:09
24:17
24:56
25:27

1:56:35

20:56
23:04
23:29
24:17
24:18



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Sullivan West

Johnson City

Elmira

Horseheads

Honeoye

Groton

Thomas A. Edison

Delhi

Cortland

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelsey Dutton (11) 4
Courtney Meyerer (10) 5
Corrine Vanwagner (10) 12
Juliana Carmack (12) 98
Stephanie Schwab (08) 99
Morgen Hall (12) 123
Kim Mcardle (10) 125

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Cluck (10) 9
Kim White (9) 34
Maddi Lamuraglia (11) 51
Morgan Cluck (12) 53
Courtney Ulrick (9) 59
Chelsea Burdick (12) 65
Clarissa Cochrane (9) 77

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ava Pellor (9) 7
Alexis. Wheeler (10) 19
Tiffany. Amentler (10) 26
Maureen Milliken (12) 81
Natalie Hughes (11) 82
Jacey Kinnard (12) 90

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ashley. Naples (9) 42
Micayla. Monks (9) 52
Samantha Gehl (10) 66
Julianna Testone (9) 72
Alivia Mcnally (10) 74

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tracey Stutzman (7) 35
Breanna Leonard (12) 60
Nicole Dobbertin (12) 75
Jess Vanhouten (11) 92
Ciarra Zagari (12) 94
Leslie Reitz (10) 113
Rachel Lackey (10) 128

** TEAM TOTAL **

Leah Forehand (SO) 17
Catherine Jenks (FR) 37
Grace Dittman (FR) 95
Emily Hess (S0O) 106
Michaela Dunham (SR) 109
Marissa Cronk (SO) 110

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaitlyn Houghtling (12) 18

Morgan Evans (09) 73
Laura Barnstead (12) 83
Lauren Morgan (10) 100
Emily Thresher (12) 108

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Aikens (12) 10
Christina Erickson (12) 88
Megan Shaver (10) 103
Kayla Spangenberg (9) 105
Taylor Mostert (10) 107
Amelie Legg (9) 111
Alina Hood (12) 127

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gigi Marks (10) 46
Sam Travis (12) 93

1:

56:04

21:21
21:33
22:01
26:21
26:28
28:21
29:57

57:44

21:52
23:10
23:53
23:55
24:10
24:20
24:56

57:00

21:45
22:29
22:57
25:16
25:21
25:44

57:48

23:27
23:54
24:22
24:37
24:51

01:11

23:14
24:16
24:55
25:51
25:53
27:34
30:49

04:09

22:17
23:20
25:58
26:50
27:05
27:25

05:30

22:19
24:43
25:22
26:32
27:03

05:59

21:55
25:36
26:41
26:50
26:56
27:31
30:33

07:58

23:34
25:52

160

N~
BRWOWN

161



15.

16.

17.

Edmeston

Corning

Chenango Valley

Downsville

Afton

Harpursville

Lafayette

Lansing

Liberty

Marathon

Norwich

Owego

Southern Cayuga

Seton Catholic

Kelli Bell (12)

Mya Parker (12)
Kelly Dineen (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Madison Kline (09)
Mackenzie Porter (11)
Autumn Hoagland (09)
Katie Arnold (09)
Paige Lawrence (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Mary Marino (12)
Jackie Vaughan (12)
Heather Brim (12)
Zoe Heath (09)
Marleah Rohde (10)
Morgan Rohde (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Natalie Hawkes (12)
Brenda Barry (11)
Jennica Crisman (9)
Abbey Lane (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Quinnlyn Shields (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Paige Polizzi (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Georgia lee Baker (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Alexa Peebles (12)
Mattie Caughey (09)
Kaitlin Rurka (09)
Mallory Edwards (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Olivia Longhouse (09)
Rachel Brock (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaitlyn Kellam (12)
Sierra Thomas (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Abby West (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Martha Clemens (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Martha Wolfe (12)
Kaitlyn Conroy (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Grace Robin (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Nicole Blazicek (12)
Shayna Will (09)

Jamie Farrell (11)
Maria Pawlowski (10)

104
117
137

38
120

124
134

70
112
114

121
133

41

96

138

101

130

50
69
97
126

32
78

122
129

86

36

54
79

132

20
21
25
80

26:48
28:06
36:47
2:21:07
23:21
25:42
28:15
28:42
33:25
2:19:25
24:26
25:30
27:31
27:47
28:17
32:01
2:13:31
20:25
23:25
25:24
26:08
1:35:22
36:59
36:59
26:33
26:33
31:10
31:10
23:50
24:26
26:12
30:28
1:44:56

23:05
25:05

48:10

28:18
31:09

59:27

25:28

25:28

23:16

51:11

23:57
25:10

49:07
31:38
31:38
22:35
22:36

22:55
25:14



** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:33:20
Susquehanna Valley Katie Markstein (12) 43 23:28
Caitlyn Mizerak (11) 91 25:48
Kellyn Chapman (12) 116 27:58
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:17:14
Unadilla Valley Nicole Mackey (11) 68 24:23
** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:23
Windsor Kaylee Stone (09) 1 20:19
Mackenzie Sage (12) 11 21:59
Teagan Perry (12) 67 24:22
Amber Cina (09) 71 24:35
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:31:15
Whitney Point Ashley Taylor (12) 118 28:09
** TEAM TOTAL ** 28:09
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
Overall Results
1. Mount Saint Dominic Academy 45 7. Newark Valley 171
2. West Genesee 65 8. lthaca 181
3. Cicero North Syracuse 112 9. Corning 216
4. South Jefferson 138 10. Watkins Glen 233
5. Horseheads 159 11. Maine Endwell 248
6. Marcellus 169 12. Waverly 274
Division | Results
1. West Genesee 26 4. lthaca 96
2. Cicero North Syracuse 53 5. Corning 113
3. Horseheads 80 6. Maine Endwell 134
Division 11 Results
1. Mount Saint Dominic Academy 31 4. Marcellus 84
2. South Jefferson 69 5. Watkins Glen 112
3. Newark Valley 84 6. Waverly 133
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Laura Leff (12) West Genesee 1460 19:08.1 1
2. Amanda Corbosiero (12) Mount Saint Dominic Academy 1418 19:26.3 2
3. Rachel Garn (12) Marcel lus 1401 19:42.1 3
4. Juliet Kohli (10) Mount Saint Dominic Academy 1422 20:00.6 4
5. Jade Auchmoody (12) Homer 1385 20:01.5 -
6. Jacqlynn Halstead (12) Cicero North Syracuse 1362 20:16.2 5
7. Jackie Miller (12) South Jefferson 1439 20:19.1 6
8. Mckayla Crawford (10) Homer 1386 20:31.3 -
9. Sylvia Frank (10) Ithaca 1392 20:31.6 7
10. Hayley Tasslemyer (09) Cortland 1378 20:32.3 -
11. Kayla Stewart (11) Newark Valley 1432 20:43.3 8
12. Kelsey Frank (10) Waverly 1447 20:45.5 9
13. Megan ann Pierce (SR) CBA of Syracuse 1356 20:48.2 -
14. Lindsey Weaver (11) West Genesee 1463 20:49.8 10
15. Skylar Pastor (11) South Jefferson 1440 20:53.8 11
16. Amari Onque-shabazz (10) Mount Saint Dominic Academy 1423 20:56.5 12
17. Chandi Piiru (11) Mount Saint Dominic Academy 1424 21:03.8 13
18. Sarah Workman (11) Mount Saint Dominic Academy 1425 21:04.9 14
19. Kendall Mcgee (11) Cortland 1377 21:05.2 -
20. Maria Matkoski (10) West Genesee 1461 21:05.8 15
21. Elise Dunshee (11) West Genesee 1457 21:06.6 16
22. Jessie Brodsky (12) Mount Saint Dominic Academy 1417 21:07.7 P
23. Marianne Cites (10) Horseheads 1380 21:10.5 18
24. Jilliann Norris (10) Cicero North Syracuse 1364 21:11.5 19
25. Rhian 0"dell (10) Corning 1376 21:12.7 20
26. Leanne Riegel (12) Newark Valley 1431 21:25.1 21
27. Arielle Moheimani (09) Homer 1390 21:27.8 -
28. Taylor Kennard (11) Watkins Glen 1453 21:34.2 22
29. Julia Russell (9) Candor 1351 21:35.8 -
30. Sarah Ferranti (10) West Genesee 1458 21:37.9 23
31. Maddy Kolakowski (12) Cicero North Syracuse 1363 21:39.7 24



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

1.

2.

Felicia Lalomia (12)
Amanda Lloyd (11)
Eliza Bell (12)
Savannah Stevens (12)
Martine Bosch (12)
Alexi Deiseroth (10)
Maddie Meagher (9)
Hannah Lundgren (12)
Zoe Tomasik (8)
Gabrielle Schug (SR)
Dominique Weeks (11)
Carissa Russell (11)
Kailey Merrill (10)
Taylor Parry (11)
Maggie Bond (10)
Amanda Shuman (12)
Maya George (12)
Ellie Brooks (12)
Madison Gross (11)
Amanda Pfaff (10)
Julia Reilly (8)
Kaylee Uhl (11)
Pearl Cooper (09)
Emily Townsend (11)
Alana Herran (11)
Alicia Sakran (09)
Rachel Flynn (10)
Larissa Plaskon (11)
Marian Cooper (09)
Maddison Hutton (11)
Anna Raymond (9)
Olivia Card (11)
Aubrey Harrington (10)
Melissa Haun (9)
Maria chedzoy (8)
Allison Riegel (10)
Schuyler Stuart (10)
Emily Garlatti (JR)

Elizabeth Yearsley (11)

Ally Zanni (10)
Bryanna Thomas (10)
Tori Stopen (11)
Brianna Szczech (11)
Julia Fadul (11)
Rachel Fish (10)
Breeanna Ngyuen (9)
Katelyn Moore (12)
Moriah Teed (12)
Krista Kicsak (11)
Rebekah Gordon (11)
Ellen Neuser (12)
Taylor Mangino (12)
Caroline Haskins (11)
Kalei Fenn (11)

Katie Eberhard (10)
Corey Flahive (12)
Katie Mckendrick (11)
Claire Beck (12)
Shannon Twombly (12)
Mary Keefe (10)
Lindsay Dougherty (9)
Katie Dibble (12)
Deanna Chandler (8)
Rhyne Maas (10)
Hannah Burns (11)

Mount Saint Dominic Academy

West Genesee

Horseheads
South Jefferson
Marcellus
Cicero North Syracuse
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Newark Valley
Horseheads
Ithaca

CBA of Syracuse
Marcellus
Candor

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Watkins Glen
Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

South Jefferson
Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Watkins Glen
Waverly

Corning
Marcellus

Mount Saint Dominic Academy
West Genesee
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Corning

Maine Endwell
Newark Valley
Horseheads
South Jefferson
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Newark Valley
Marcellus

CBA of Syracuse
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Newark Valley
Marcellus
Marcellus
Corning

South Jefferson
Maine Endwell
Waverly

Newark Valley
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Corning

Ithaca

Mount Saint Dominic Academy
Newark Valley
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Corning

Newark Valley
Marcellus

Homer

Candor

Waverly
Waverly

Candor
Marcellus

Juliet Kohli (10)

Amanda Corbosiero (12)

1383
1438
1399
1367
1408
1381
1428
1384
1396
1357
1407
1350
1374
1365
1451
1366
1393
1435
1361
1395
1454
1449
1370
1405
1421
1462
1459
1415
1369
1412
1429
1379
1437
1411
1450
1430
1403
1354
1398
1416
1434
1402
1404
1371
1436
1414
1448
1433
1413
1382
1375
1394
1420
1427
1410
1452
1373
1426
1406
1389
1347
1445
1444
1348
1400

2
4

Amari Onque-shabazz (10) 16

Chandi Piiru (11)
Sarah Workman (11)
Jessie Brodsky (12)
Alana Herran (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Laura Leff (12)

Lindsey Weaver (11)
Maria Matkoski (10)

17
18
22
56

14
20



10.

Cicero North Syracuse

South Jefferson

Horseheads

Marcellus

Newark Valley

Ithaca

Corning

Watkins Glen

Elise Dunshee (11)
Sarah Ferranti (10)
Alicia Sakran (09)
Rachel Flynn (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacqlynn Halstead (12)
Jilliann Norris (10)
Maddy Kolakowski (12)
Savannah Stevens (12)
Taylor Parry (11)
Amanda Shuman (12)
Madison Gross (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jackie Miller (12)
Skylar Pastor (11)
Amanda Lloyd (11)
Ellie Brooks (12)
Aubrey Harrington (10)
Rachel Fish (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marianne Cites (10)
Felicia Lalomia (12)
Alexi Deiseroth (10)
Hannah Lundgren (12)
Olivia Card (11)

Rebekah Gordon (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rachel Garn (12)
Eliza Bell (12)
Dominique Weeks (11)
Emily Townsend (11)
Schuyler Stuart (10)
Tori Stopen (11)
Brianna Szczech (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kayla Stewart (11)
Leanne Riegel (12)
Maddie Meagher (9)
Anna Raymond (9)

Allison Riegel (10)
Bryanna Thomas (10)
Moriah Teed (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sylvia Frank (10)

Zoe Tomasik (8)

Maya George (12)
Amanda Pfaff (10)
Elizabeth Yearsley (11)
Taylor Mangino (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rhian O0"dell (10)
Kailey Merrill (10)
Pearl Cooper (09)
Marian Cooper (09)
Julia Fadul (11)
Ellen Neuser (12)
Katie Mckendrick (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Kennard (11)
Maggie Bond (10)
Julia Reilly (8)
Maria chedzoy (8)
Corey Flahive (12)

21
30
57
58

6
24
31
35
45
47
50

7
15
33
49
64
76

23
32
37
39
63
81

34
42
55
68
73
74

11
26
38
62
67
72
79

9
40
48
51
70
83

25
44
54
60
75
82
88

28
46
52
66
87

21:06
21:37
22:24
22:24

1:43:45

20:16
21:11
21:39
21:46
22:06
22:09
22:12

1:46:58

20:19
20:53
21:40
22:10
23:00
23:50

1:48:02

21:10
21:40
21:50
21:53
22:48
24:13

1:49:21

19:42
21:43
22:05
22:22
23:18
23:39
23:40

1:49:10

20:43
21:25
21:50
22:39
23:17
23:36
24:10

1:49:54

20:31
22:01
22:09
22:13
23:26
24:26

1:50:20

21:12
22:06
22:21
22:34
23:42
24:15
25:34

1:51:55

21:34
22:07
22:17
23:16
24:54



** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:54:08 233
11. Maine Endwell Martine Bosch (12) 36 21:49 29
Larissa Plaskon (11) 59 22:32 50
Maddison Hutton (11) 61 22:35 52
Melissa Haun (9) 65 23:02 56
Ally Zanni (10) 71 23:33 61
Breeanna Ngyuen (9) 77 23:52
Krista Kicsak (11) 80 24:12
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:53:31 248
12. Wwaverly Kelsey Frank (10) 12 20:45 9
Kaylee Uhl (11) 53 22:20 44
Katelyn Moore (12) 78 23:53 68
Katie Dibble (12) 93 26:52 76
Deanna Chandler (8) 94 27:03 77
** TEAM TOTAL ** 2:00:53 274
Cortland Hayley Tasslemyer (09) 10 20:32
Kendall Mcgee (11) 19 21:05
** TEAM TOTAL ** 41:37
Homer Jade Auchmoody (12) 5 20:01
Mckayla Crawford (10) 8 20:31
Arielle Moheimani (09) 27 21:27
Mary Keefe (10) 91 26:26
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:28:25
Candor Julia Russell (9) 29 21:35
Carissa Russell (11) 43 22:05
Lindsay Dougherty (9) 92 26:51
Rhyne Maas (10) 95 27:54
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:38:25
CBA of Syracuse Megan ann Pierce (SR) 13 20:48
Gabrielle Schug (SR) 41 22:02
Emily Garlatti (JR) 69 23:20
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:06:10
Boys Junior Varsity
1. Ithaca 18 11. Union Endicott 291
2. West Genesee 65 12. Horseheads 359
3. Elmira 115 13. Cortland 404
4. Newark Valley 158 14. Johnson City 412
5. Marcellus 169 15. Homer 420
6. Owego 171 16. Windsor 438
7. Tully 192 17. South Jefferson 443
8. Chenango Forks 194 18. Chenango Valley 519
9. Corning 250 19. Honeoye 606
10. Binghamton 250 20. Marathon 617
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. lan Tomasik (9) Ithaca 1598 18:48.2 1
2. Tuli Kuckes (10) Ithaca 1591 19:05.3 2
3. Matt Maycumber (10) Elmira 1549 19:09.9 3
4. Kieran Loehr (10) Ithaca 1593 19:10.5 4
5. Cole Eells (9) Ithaca 1587 19:14.1 5
6. Sascha Pacun (11) Ithaca 1594 19:17.4 6
7. Nick.. Bogel-burroughs (1lthaca 1586 19:23.1 P
8. Jackson Powell (11) West Genesee 1717 19:25.0 8
9. Chad Williams (10) Owego 1656 19:26.3 9
10. Tom Mossotti (10) West Genesee 1713 19:26.7 10
11. Greyson Sklba (10) Elmira 1552 19:32.8 11
12. Dan Leo (11) West Genesee 1709 19:35.6 12
13. Henry Armstrong (11) Newark Valley 1639 19:40.4 13
14. Nick Serrao (12) West Genesee 1718 19:48.5 14
15. Paul. Lares (12) Elmira 1548 19:50.9 15
16. Pearce Anderson (10) Ithaca 1585 19:51.9 P
17. Paul Matt, (11) Owego 1654 19:55.5 17
18. Dan Driesbaugh (9) Chenango Forks 1495 19:56.4 18
19. Seamus Houlihan (11) Chenango Forks 1500 19:57.8 19
20. Antonio Daniels (9) Binghamton 1475 20:01.6 20



21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Mark Dellefave (10)
Jesus Caballero (10)
Pat Macko (10)

Dan Rynders (9)

Chris Brown (11)

Luke Abbey (12)

Sean Kocher (11)

Ryan Mcdonald (11)
Kyle Lorey (10)

Kevin Brown (9)

Nick. Miller (10)
Ryan Hanson (09)
Gianno Silba (9)
Jason Phelps (09)
Carl Rouse (12)

Max Andersen (11)
David Stopen (11)
Aaron Bort (12)

James Murphy (10)
Matt Stocks (9)

Mike Sawmiller (09)
Matthew Lin (11)
Tristan Dugar (10)
John Donovan (11)
Mike. Everett (11)
Frank Szczech (9)
Tyler Cook (12)

Ricky Houghtelling (11)
Jordan Holmes (11)
Ryan North (10)

Mike Stearns (10)
Mason Williams (10)
Ryan Mathers (10)
Corey Green (12)
Jacob Lee (12)

Sam Peck (10)

Tyler Aylesworth (09)
Ryan Hall (9)

Sean O"brien (09)
Kevin Crossgrove (09)
Andrew Marcellin (09)
Max Peck (10)

Robert Jadoski (10)
Peter Wood (9)
Spencer George (10)
Tristan Engst (9)
Brendan.. Stone (10)
Grady Coughlin (9)
Andrew Gosselin (11)
Ryan Condame (11)
Marcus Koester (10)
Alex Stout-moran (11)
Nathaniel Hodges (09)
Ben Forrester (11)
Rob Morey (11)
Zachary Kiballa (10)
Maverick Keegan (10)
Tyler Gerbsch (9)
Celso Green (9)
Javier Monserrate (09)
Evan Edwards (09)
Troy Randall (11)
Nick John (9)

Tighe Gugerty (10)
Mitchell Colvin (10)
Jarritt Himmelreich (12)
Adam Walling (09)
Ryan Bryla (9)

Mike Morse (10)

Mark Kopp (09)

Rick Chastine (09)
Adam Diedrick (10)
Wyatt Kerchner (10)
Ethan Knox (9)

Alex Prusik (10)
Dylan Semski (9)
Chris. Coble (9)
Jason Wang (9)

Jacob Lehr (10)

West Genesee
Binghamton
West Genesee
Ithaca

West Genesee
Owego
Marcellus
Johnson City
Corning
Marcellus
Newark Valley
Tully

Newark Valley
Tully

Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Marcellus
Tully
Marcellus
Maine Endwell
Tully

Ithaca
Marcellus
Union Endicott
Elmira
Marcellus

West Genesee
Elmira

Elmira

West Genesee
Elmira

Union Endicott
Newark Valley
Windsor

Union Endicott
Corning

Tully
Binghamton
West Genesee
Owego

Corning
Corning
Horseheads
Chenango Forks
Tully

Ithaca

Corning
Johnson City
South Jefferson
Horseheads
Cortland
Chenango Forks
Owego

Cortland

West Genesee
Owego
Marcellus
Marcellus
Binghamton
West Genesee
Tri Valley
South Jefferson
Ithaca

Homer

West Genesee
Horseheads
Homer

Maine Endwell
Homer

West Genesee
Union Endicott
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Union Endicott
Elmira
Horseheads
Ithaca
Chenango Valley

1705
1473
1710
1595
1702
1646
1621
1607
1516
1617
1644
1675
1645
1676
1506
1638
1626
1671
1625
1633
1677
1592
1618
1687
1545
1627
1704
1547
1546
1714
1553
1698
1643
1723
1693
1521
1668
1481
1715
1648
1517
1520
1560
1510
1673
1588
1525
1604
1663
1557
1533
1509
1650
1529
1712
1652
1620
1619
1480
1711
1680
1665
1589
1568
1703
1559
1576
1630
1571
1708
1685
1706
1691
1502
1694
1551
1556
1599
1543

80

81



100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.

Riley Foster (10)
Jason Guth (10)

Ryan Brown (12)
Jensen Scheck (10)
Jerome Wiggins (10)
Patrick. Blaszyk (9)
Jack. Cappucci (11)
David Ellenberger (12)
Mike Orzelek (9)
Harrison Maxwell (09)
Andrew Caldwell (09)
Billy Eccleston (10)
Clay Relyea (12)

Dan Tierney (11)

Ben Mannix (10)
Miles Allen (09)
Mike Kuruc (11)

Max Lebreux (10)
Conor Verity (9)
Brenton Newcomb (10)
Jared Tibbles (12)
Jacob Kabat (9)
Scott Rozen (9)
Brian Rhodes (12)
Jake Rutter (09)
Tosh Farrell (11)
Nathan Sherry (09)
Connor Dillon (12)
Nolan O"hara (12)
Nick Lavy (9)
Andrew Matt (11)
Liam George (12)
Reed Wolfe (9)

Mike Edwards (11)
Evan Dolphin (10)
Justin Kopansky (9)
Robbie Mercado (09)
Kenyon Winkky (10)
Hunter Ladd (09)
Mike Diekow (12)
David Manke (12)

Jon Rzepka (9)

Luke Miller (9)

Nate Bates (11)

Liam Mallon (9)

Neil Casimir (9)
Dylan Bump (09)
Brendan Cataldo (12)
Bobby Lees (12)
Morgan Evans (12)
James Hawley (11)
Sam Saloff-coste (12)
Sean Higgins (9)
Jacob Konecny (10)
Jared Vascoe (9)
Jared Rogers (10)
Kevin Benson (10)
Damien Ferguson (10)
Matthew. Blaszyk (9)
Brogan Coughlin (12)
Austin Miller (11)
Connor Beattie (10)
Caleb Harvey (10)
Zach Hamilton (9)
Justin Rouse (10)
Alex Fee (11)

Matt Jones (12)
James Lin (10)

Zach Lockwood (9)
Costin Schelling (09)
Tj Robinson (11)
Cody Lucey (9)

Cody Coombs (9)
Billy Barry (11)
Nick Ehrensbeck (10)
Wyatt Durbin (11)
Josh Hine (10)

Mason Wallis (12)
Jordan Baker (09)

Cortland
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Cortland
Binghamton
Horseheads
Elmira
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Corning

Owego

Chenango Valley
Binghamton
Marcellus
Windsor

Union Endicott
Windsor
Windsor

Maine Endwell
Homer

South Jefferson
Johnson City
Binghamton
Chenango Forks
Union Endicott
Honeoye

Corning

South Jefferson
West Genesee
Marcellus

Owego

Homer

Ithaca

Tully

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Tri Valley
Horseheads
Marathon
Chenango Forks
Marcellus
Cortland
Binghamton
Windsor
Binghamton
Johnson City
Windsor

South Jefferson
South Jefferson
Newark Valley
Marathon

Ithaca

Cortland

Union Endicott
Waverly

Homer
Binghamton
Johnson City
Horseheads
Johnson City
Johnson City
Cortland
Honeoye
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
South Jefferson
Chenango Forks
Windsor
Waverly

Corning
Chenango Forks
Honeoye

Newark Valley
South Jefferson
Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Honeoye

Johnson City
Marathon

1530
1497
1491
1537
1490
1555
1544
1542
1503
1518
1647
1734
1488
1628
1728
1683
1725
1726
1634
1572
1666
1606
1489
1504
1695
1578
1524
1660
1716
1622
1653
1567
1600
1672
1686
1631
1682
1563
1615
1494
1623
1536
1485
1720
1484
1601
1721
1659
1664
1641
1613
1596
1532
1692
1701
1573
1471
1605
1554
1603
1608
1528
1580
1498
1507
1661
1501
1727
1699
1522
1505
1583
1640
1657
1541
1688
1581
1610
1611

22:00.3
22:01.5
22:03.3
22:04.5
22:08.8
22:09.5
22:11.0
22:12.1
22:12.6
22:14.5
22:17.3
22:17.8
22:21.2
22:21.8
22:23.0
22:23.4
22:23.8
22:24.2
22:29.0
22:29.5
22:31.6
22:32.1
22:32.5
22:35.7
22:36.2
22:36.7
22:37.9
22:39.2
22:40.1
22:40.9
22:46.3
22:49.3
22:53.8
22:55.8
22:56.3
22:59.9
23:00.6
23:01.0
23:01.4
23:01.9
23:03.3
23:05.9
23:07.2
23:08.0
23:09.7
23:12.4
23:12.9
23:13.6
23:19.0
23:23.1
23:31.5
23:32.7
23:34.6
23:35.4
23:36.7
23:37.3
23:39.3
23:41.2
23:42.6
23:43.1
23:44.4
23:45.1
23:45.8
23:49.6
23:50.0
23:51.4
23:52.1
23:52.9
23:54.9
23:56.0
23:58.0
23:59.9
24:07.9
24:13.2
24:15.8
24:17.8
24:24.6
24:27.0
24:34.8

127

128

129



179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Alexander Bennett (09)
Chris King (10)

Josh Sands (12)
Conner Mahan (10)
Dennis Wade (09)
Cameron Sickler (10)
Humza Syed (12)

Ben Young (12)

Ryan Hammond (12)
Brandon Iglesias (09)
Sonny Germano (10)
Matt... Johnson (09)
Tim Glinski (09)

Tony Johnson (09)
Chris Rowe (10)

Nate Mattison (9)

Ben Conklin (11)

Matt Williams (11)
Tyghe Scott (9)

Mike Cheevers (12)
Luke Geade (11)

Caleb Richards (09)
Jack Bancroft (10)
Joseph Wilcox (11)
Brendan Gordona (10)
William Chaffinch (09)
Cody Bliss (09)

Brian Keefer (10)
Zach Hayes (09)
Griffin Langhans (11)
Nate Hurlbert (09)

Ithaca

West Genesee

Elmira

Newark Valley

Marcellus

Whitney Point
Binghamton
Homer

Honeoye

Tully

Owego

Union Endicott
Corning

Newark Valley
West Genesee
Honeoye

Homer

Tri Valley
Union Endicott
Windsor
Waverly
Chenango Forks
Marathon
Horseheads
Chenango Valley
South Jefferson
Windsor

Homer

Whitney Point
Tully

Marathon

Tully

Honeoye

Union Endicott
Homer

Marathon

lan Tomasik (9)

Tuli Kuckes (10)
Kieran Loehr (10)

Cole Eells (9)

Sascha Pacun (11)

Nick Bogel-burroughs (
Pearce Anderson (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jackson Powell (11)
Tom Mossotti (10)
Dan Leo (11)

Nick Serrao (12)
Mark Dellefave (10)
Pat Macko (10)
Chris Brown (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Maycumber (10)
Greyson Sklba (10)
Paul . Lares (12)

Mike. Everett (11)
Ricky Houghtelling (11)
Jordan Holmes (11)

Mike Stearns (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Henry Armstrong (11)
Nick. Miller (10)
Gianno Silba (9)

Max Andersen (11)
Ryan Mathers (10)
Morgan Evans (12)
Cody Coombs (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Kocher (11)
Kevin Brown (9)
David Stopen (11)
James Murphy (10)
Tristan Dugar (10)
Frank Szczech (9)
Maverick Keegan (10)

12
14
21
23
25

11
15
45
48
49
51

13
31
33
36
53
149
172

27
30
37
39
43
46
77

24:36.8
24:37.6
24:41.7
24:44.2
24:44.6
24:53.5
24:53.9
25:04.7
25:10.8
25:17.5
25:22.8
25:25.9
25:30.5
25:44.0
25:44.5
25:52.4
26:23.2
26:29.3
26:31.2
26:56.3
27:03.7
27:19.8
27:31.2
27:31.6
27:45.7
28:26.0
28:36.5
31:57.7
33:17.7
33:52.5
34:02.3

18:48
19:05
19:10
19:14
19:17
19:23
19:51

1:35:34

19:25
19:26
19:35
19:48
20:04
20:07
20:10

1:38:18

19:09
19:32
19:50
20:42
20:45
20:45
20:48

1:39:58

19:40
20:19
20:20
20:24
20:48
23:23
24:07

1:41:31

20:14
20:18
20:29
20:37
20:40
20:43
21:19

OO NRE

18



6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Owego

Tully

Chenango Forks

Corning

Binghamton

Union Endicott

Horseheads

Cortland

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chad Williams (10) 9
Paul Matt, (11) 17
Luke Abbey (12) 26

Kevin Crossgrove (09) 60
Nathaniel Hodges (09) 73
Zachary Kiballa (10) 76
Andrew Caldwell (09) 110

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Hanson (09) 32
Jason Phelps (09) 34
Aaron Bort (12) 38
Mike Sawmiller (09) 41
Tyler Aylesworth (09) 57
Spencer George (10) 65
Mike Edwards (11) 133

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Driesbaugh (9) 18
Seamus Houlihan (11) 19
Carl Rouse (12) 35
Peter Wood (9) 64
Alex Stout-moran (11) 72
Ethan Knox (9) 94
Jason Guth (10) 101

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyle Lorey (10) 29
Sam Peck (10) 56
Andrew Marcellin (09) 61
Max Peck (10) 62
Brendan.. Stone (10) 67
Harrison Maxwell (09) 109
Nathan Sherry (09) 126

** TEAM TOTAL **

Antonio Daniels (9) 20
Jesus Caballero (10) 22
Ryan Hall (9) 58
Celso Green (9) 79
Jerome Wiggins (10) 104
Clay Relyea (12) 112
Scott Rozen (9) 122

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Donovan (11) 44
Mason Williams (10) 52
Jacob Lee (12) 55
Rick Chastine (09) 91
Wyatt Kerchner (10) 93
Alex Prusik (10) 95
Miles Allen (09) 115

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Jadoski (10) 63
Ryan Condame (11) 70
Jarritt Himmelreich (12) 86
Chris. Coble (9) 97
Patrick. Blaszyk (9) 105
Kenyon Winkky (10) 137

Matthew. Blaszyk (9) 158

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marcus Koester (10) 71
Ben Forrester (11) 74
Riley Foster (10) 100
Jensen Scheck (10) 103
Jon Rzepka (9) 141

Sean Higgins (9) 152

1:

42:18

19:26
19:55
20:12
20:56
21:11
21:17
22:17

41:40

20:19
20:20
20:31
20:39
20:50
21:01
22:55

42:39

19:56
19:57
20:23
20:59
21:10
21:54
22:01

42:25

20:17
20:50
20:56
20:58
21:02
22:14
22:37

44:03

20:01
20:06
20:52
21:25
22:08
22:21
22:32

44:-32

20:41
20:48
20:49
21:50
21:54
21:55
22:23

46:02

20:59
21:07
21:41
21:56
22:09
23:01
23:42

47:52

21:08
21:14
22:00
22:04
23:05
23:34



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Johnson City

Homer

Windsor

South Jefferson

Chenango Valley

Honeoye

Marathon

Maine Endwell

Tri Valley

Connor Beattie (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Mcdonald (11)
Grady Coughlin (9)
Jacob Kabat (9)

Neil Casimir (9)
Damien Ferguson (10)
Brogan Coughlin (12)
Austin Miller (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tighe Gugerty (10)
Adam Walling (09)
Mike Morse (10)
Brenton Newcomb (10)
Liam George (12)
Jared Rogers (10)
Josh Sands (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Corey Green (12)
Ben Mannix (10)
Mike Kuruc (11)
Max Lebreux (10)
Nate Bates (11)
Dylan Bump (09)
James Lin (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Gosselin (11)
Troy Randall (11)
Jared Tibbles (12)
Connor Dillon (12)
Brendan Cataldo (12)
Bobby Lees (12)

Alex Fee (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Lehr (10)

David Ellenberger (12)

Billy Eccleston (10)
Nick Ehrensbeck (10)
Mike Cheevers (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tosh Farrell (11)
Caleb Harvey (10)
Cody Lucey (9)

Josh Hine (10)

Conner Mahan (10)
Sonny Germano (10)
Brian Keefer (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hunter Ladd (09)

James Hawley (11)
Jordan Baker (09)
Matt Williams (11)

William Chaffinch (09)

Nate Hurlbert (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Matt Stocks (9)
Ryan Bryla (9)
Conor Verity (9)
Justin Kopansky (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Evan Edwards (09)

161

28

121
145
157
159
160

54
114
116
117
143
146
167

69

120
127
147
148
165

99
107
111
174
198

125
162
171
176
182
189
206

138
150
178
196
204
209

40

118
135

81

23:45

1:49:31

20:15
21:05
22:32
23:12
23:41
23:43
23:44

1:50:45

21:34
21:42
21:49
22:29
22:49
23:37
24:41

1:50:23

20:49
22:23
22:23
22:24
23:08
23:12
23:52

1:51:07

21:06
21:29
22:31
22:39
23:13
23:19
23:51

1:50:58

21:57
22:12
22:17
24:15
26:56

1:57:37

22:36
23:45
23:59
24:24
24:44
25:22
31:57

1:59:28

23:01
23:31
24:34
26:29
28:26
34:02

2:06:01
20:38
21:45
22:29
22:59

1:27:51

21:28

519

100
122
125
128
131

606

106
114
129
133
135

617



Robbie Mercado (09) 136 23:00
Tim Glinski (09) 191 25:30
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:09:58
Waverly Jared Vascoe (9) 154 23:36
Zach Lockwood (9) 168 23:54
Nate Mattison (9) 194 25:52
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:13:22
Whitney Point Alexander Bennett (09) 179 24:36
Joseph Wilcox (11) 202 27:31
** TEAM TOTAL ** 52:07
Girls Junior Varsity
1. West Genesee 24 3. Owego 87
2. Ithaca 35 4. Union Endicott 88
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Catie Davis (12) Ithaca 1764 22:50.4 1
2. Shelby Kiteveles (09) West Genesee 1803 23:00.9 2
3. Mary Mcglynn (12) West Genesee 1805 23:37.9 3
4. Ally Draveck (10) West Genesee 1796 23:42.0 4
5. Julia Bleier (12) Ithaca 1763 23:57.6 5
6. Stephanie Hoyt (11) Ithaca 1766 24:10.3 6
7. Lauren Jones (10) West Genesee 1801 24:21.5 7
8. Maddy Lowry (10) West Genesee 1804 24:21.8 8
9. Bridget Spiddle (10) West Genesee 1807 24:26.7 P
10. Lydia Babcock (11) South Jefferson 1773 24:31.5 -
11. Carmen Bezner kerr (9) Ithaca 1762 24:36.3 10
12. Mary Conway (10) Tri Valley 1779 24:47.6 -
13. Olivia Kastick (11) West Genesee 1802 25:20.2 P
14. Emma Franz (10) Owego 1769 25:29.7 12
15. Shana Wolfram (10) West Genesee 1808 25:32.0 -
16. Alex Hay (12) Ithaca 1765 25:32.7 13
17. Amber Gance (12) Union Endicott 1784 25:49.2 14
18. Cathryn Erhard (10) West Genesee 1797 25:53.7 -
19. Mikayla Coddington (09) Tri Valley 1778 26:07.8 -
20. Hannah Garty (11) West Genesee 1798 26:14.0 -
21. Meredith Zembiec (10) South Jefferson 1776 26:26.1 -
22. Sydney Tredo (10) Owego 1771 26:33.7 15
23. Sharlee Nazarkiewcz (10) West Genesee 1806 26:35.2 -
24. Alyssa Barnes (9) Binghamton 1742 26:38.4 -
25. Jacqueline Gonya (12) Union Endicott 1785 26:56.2 16
26. Kyra Salinkas (10) Chenango Forks 1752 26:56.4 -
27. Kristina Phongsouthy (10)Binghamton 1747 27:09.1 -
28. Darby O"keefe (10) South Jefferson 1774 27:15.4 -
29. Paige Dolphin (11) Union Endicott 1783 27:15.6 17
30. Morgan Konecny (12) Union Endicott 1788 27:26.1 18
31. Julia Rhodes (9) Chenango Forks 1751 27:32.5 -
32. Madeline White (10) Owego 1772 27:39.0 19
33. Kate Quigley (09) Owego 1770 27:40.5 20
34. Elizabeth Chin (09) Owego 1768 27:42.5 21
35. Nicole Latrancois (09) Tri Valley 1781 27:56.8 -
36. Morgan Bell (10) Ithaca 1761 28:03.5 P
37. Camryn Perry (10) Windsor 1812 28:14.3 -
38. Elaine Hartman (12) Union Endicott 1786 28:23.5 23
39. Katie Zwerger (12) West Genesee 1809 28:39.3 -
40. Erin Culver (10) Chenango Valley 1757 28:50.7 -
41. Kate Rockefeller (10) South Jefferson 1775 29:09.2 -
42_. Emily Stilloe (10) Union Endicott 1792 30:11.9 P
43. Samantha Caldwell (11) Owego 1767 30:12.5 P
44_ Elisabeth Beardsley (12) West Genesee 1795 30:23.7 -
45_ Jasmine Howard (12) Binghamton 1744 30:24.0 -
46. Devon Haugh (12) Union Endicott 1787 30:25.8
47. Gina Minoia (10) Union Endicott 1789 30:27.3 -
48. Bethany Bertram (12) Chenango Valley 1756 30:38.1 -
49. Maddie Fives (11) Windsor 1811 31:26.2 -
50. Kayla Butler (10) Tri Valley 1777 33:22.2 -
51. Ruth Cooper (9) Binghamton 1743 33:26.6 -
1. West Genesee Shelby Kiteveles (09) 2 23:00 2
Mary Mcglynn (12) 3 23:37 3
Ally Draveck (10) 4 23:42 4
Lauren Jones (10) 7 24:21 7
Maddy Lowry (10) 8 24:21 8



Bridget Spiddle (10)
Olivia Kastick (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

2. Ithaca Catie Davis (12)
Julia Bleier (12)
Stephanie Hoyt (11)
Carmen Bezner kerr (9)
Alex Hay (12)
Morgan Bell (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

3. Owego Emma Franz (10)
Sydney Tredo (10)
Madeline White (10)
Kate Quigley (09)
Elizabeth Chin (09)
Samantha Caldwell (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

4. Union Endicott Amber Gance (12)
Jacqueline Gonya (12)
Paige Dolphin (11)
Morgan Konecny (12)
Elaine Hartman (12)
Emily Stilloe (10)
Devon Haugh (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Binghamton Alyssa Barnes (9)
Kristina Phongsouthy (10
Jasmine Howard (12)
Ruth Cooper (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chenango Forks Kyra Salinkas (10)
Julia Rhodes (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chenango Valley Erin Culver (10)
Bethany Bertram (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

South Jefferson Lydia Babcock (11)
Meredith Zembiec (10)
Darby O"keefe (10)
Kate Rockefeller (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tri Valley Mary Conway (10)
Mikayla Coddington (09)
Nicole Latrancois (09)
Kayla Butler (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Windsor Camryn Perry (10)

Maddie Fives (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

14
22
32
33
34
43

17
25
29
30
38
42
46

24
27
45

26
31

40
48

10
21
28
41

12
19
35
50

37
49

24:26
25:20

1:59:01

22:50
23:57
24:10
24:36
25:32
28:03

2:01:05

25:29
26:33
27:39
27:40
27:42
30:12

2:15:03

25:49
26:56
27:15
27:26
28:23
30:11
30:25

2:15:49

26:38
27:09
30:24
33:26

1:57:37

26:56
27:32

54:28

28:50
30:38

59:28

24:31
26:26
27:15
29:09

1:47:21

24:47
26:07
27:56
33:22

1:52:12
28:14

31:26
59:40

88



